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100-5587

Director

‘ E
Fedoral Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

r
.
!

/
Re:

f. '
- ABA J.'SUROVELL;/;ith

alias, Abraham/Surovell;
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

P

Dear 8ir:

This case was received ___  Tuls

(Date)

The source or complainant:

{Nama) i o

(Address)

*Bummary of Complaing:

!1leged to be on indices or mailing lists of Communist "Front"
Organizations,

This case afier due consideration has been placed ' Sk, .
in a deferred gtatus. It will receive approprlate sttention.
immediately when personnel is availabley, i

X / o o- ~
\{ N Very truly yours ¢‘/é 3 f\L

.
LS

11 \ \, N uqng‘
e o

4 ,/w e - o
s. I‘rY HeKVa . ‘?
Spacial Agent in Oharge v

§u vy

J IR 1 }
i R '.‘\\" \f
*{If Bureau files contain information in field offlce files, =

list Bureauw file number or refer to agent's report.)

f‘/ .
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
- DIRESTOR é!!?

> Hederal Bureaw of fnvestination
nited States Department of Justice
Washington, D. ¢,

Yashington, D. C.

| CEW: AKMB ' October 9, 1941

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

3
]
Dear Sir: N
™
ith reference to telephonic request made to me ~
by Nr. TIN: of the Bureau, I am enclosing herewith photo- i
static copies of Bl telegrans sent through the Postal :;
Telegraph Co. to the Secretary of Labor by persons who are ~
apparently those in attendance at a rally of the Comnittee
for the Reinstatement of HEIEN MILLER. It is noted that
all of these are of the same substance and that they reguest
the Secretary of labor to reinstate HELEH MLIER and grant '3
her an impartial hearing.
S
3
Very truly yours, W
-3
3
S. K. VCKEE K
. /s/ Special Agent in Charge &
. EnClso -
%
]

1

/00-49 &35 — 7 _
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- Oﬁice Memor rz'dz;m e UNITED STATb GOVERNMENT

(o]
A 5’
L ] FROM, 1@
o SAC, Wew Yor¥ (100-104125)

~ ' , el 7 g
! pirector, FBI X DATE: ‘ 1952_

Q¥

§6£ CT: ABRAHAM J. suaov51;>\\
St -C N -
WFO 100-5587 . S .{
ESTHER SUROVELL [~

3

3 - C _ -
WFG 100-23316 /

' ReWFOrep of SA CGWEN B. CHANEY, dated 4/5/51,

re ESTHER SUROVEIL, aka., Ss-C3 WFO letter to Y, 5/11%52,
re ABRAHAM J. SUROVELL, %i-C, and WFO letter to Ny, 6/19/52,
re L3THLE SURUVELL, aké., -C. - _

/
S

The records of the:gz;él,ﬁecords tianagenent Center,
Gapden City, MY, reviewed Oop 6/23/52 by SA HERBRRT R. COCPER,
reflect that ABRAHAM JACOB. SURGVLLL, Serial #603-83-50,
entered the militery service ot Washington, DC, on 11/2/42,
in the rank of quartemaster First Cliass, and wWas honorably
discharped at Bainbridze, aryland, 2/16/46, in the rank of
Chiel Specialist {(X) (1) (Cartographic). The rccords show

ne was born 3/2/20, WXC.

The following sdditional pertinent information
was reflected:

Home Address 1946 - 2447 Delaware Avenue,
Southwest, Washington, DC
1942 - 2480 57 Avenue,
Tuxedo, Maryland

Harital Status Married, Wife: LSTHER SHAICL
SUROVELL

Yducation AL Derree, college not knovm

Occupation Draftswan, subject has worked

i{n the Hydrographlc Office
of the Havy Department
Date and Place
of Marriage . October 10, 1942,
washington, DC
Language cualifications Gemman and ¥rench

2 - Washington I'{
gigttn -9 s00 -7 4435 4/
ke T e,
Mol s BER o

-:' 7oA 4“':'\‘*.* - Pk
o el
LAy MR ;

/00 ~ 324 973 -
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Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-104125

‘ The subject ABRAHANM J. SURUVELL registered with
LB 1356, Brooklyn, Y. IHis address at the time of regiztration
was 125 EBast 9 Street, Brooklyn, NY.

- During period in service hc was on leave for 10
days in 1943 at 1215 West 16 Street, NIC. Both parents of
ghe subject ABRAIAM J. SUROVELL were born in Russisa.

As per request of the WI'0, the indices of this office
were veviewed in connsction with the International Zconomic
Rosearch Bureau, 68 Williams Street, NYC, and its director,
WILLIAY J. BAXIER, '

Mr. PAXTER, who heads the organization, 1s an
: economlst and statisticisn, vho was the subject of a reristration
i act investiration by the Burean in 194h2-h3.

i BAXTER on 10/21/1;0, published a book entitled "Japan
. and America jiust Work Together', for which he received payment
from the Japanese Chamber of Cormerce.

The case was subsegquently withdrawn from the
Grand Jury, District of Columbia, on the request of the
Department of Justice,

the general funciion of the organization iz the
periodical circulstion of bulletin-type circulars by subscription,
which clrculars predict market trends, husiness conditlons, etc.

In connection with information obta ned through
interviews of MAX and TCLENT SLITCIER, which inforaation was
specifically set out in NY letter to Bureau dated I/lL/52, with
a cc to the WFQ, the WFO should refer to KY report and letter
of Sh VINCEAT J. CAHMILL, dated 3/31/52, entitlea "CGGOu, IS - C
_(#F0  100-17070), wherein the subject information is fully
set out and docunented.




Letter to Director, FBI
NY 100-104125

A review of the indices eand files of this office
regarding the two above mentioned individuals, revealed no
information to which the WF0 does not already have access.

Records of the Board of Election, Borough of_Brooklyn,
New York, as reviewed by SE EDWARD J. KIRK, reflect no
Information relative to the subjects for the years 1944-1951.

Records of the Bureau of Criminal Identifilcation,
and the BSSI, NYCPD, reviewed by SA AUGUST J. MICEK, reflect
no information relative to the subjects.

who were contactea by -
nlviald) He DLASSER, stated that they 4i
subjects., RUC,

3 dUE we LU0
d not kno¥w the
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ATANDARC PORN MO, 84 SRS BEFEH " sk -'{HIL (1-2-51)

Oﬁce Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

5\
DIRECTOR, FBI ::\__/‘ DATE: July 1&, 1952
M .‘."0‘_.!‘ * "
5&)4'1!&0»4 :  SAC, WASHFINGTON FIEID (100-5587) " C
o . s ! H . o~ -, e
SUBJECT: AWRAWAM JACOR SUROVELL, was. 17 ' ,‘j e A
SFCURITY MATTER « C B Card Filed

9«96/

X It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individusl,

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should
changed as follows: (Specify change only)}

NAME ATRAVES TACOT SIMCVET]

ALIASES ATRANAT JArY LMRGYELT . ARE Jpr¥ STROVELL _LISCK SIRCVETT
T hd - ]

/
!

NATIVE BORN X NATURALIZED ALIEN

COMNUNIST X SOCIALIST WORKKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEQUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAE FOR COMSAB FACE wHITE SEX  waTE

DATE OF BINRTH “ARGH 2, 1920 PLACE OF BIRTH RROOK®YY. WEN YORK

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concerm and address) VIR PRFSTDENT,

L]
CLRTOCRAPHICS, TMGORPCRATEN, 213k Stevens Gogdt, NobThwestes
: g

£
o In
Hashin-ion, N, g, e =
> ! '
NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Fqciﬁtyﬁist) ‘
S ,
§ e 3
| ERNE
RESIDENCE ADDRESS 1102 - iibth Street, S.E= mashifton, &, C.

~ORDLY . ‘t; 9-— 4 I/& 33’_5‘
o P | \ ‘\A J{’
4{1 . Y. 1—‘ L }ZE.imn(

J;‘Aﬂ‘
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. Oﬁice Memo amdum . UNITED STA ES GOVERNMENT

TO  : DIRFCTCR, FRT : . Dare: July1&, 1952 -
¢ l5 FROM : SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD (100-5587) S . A
A 3
} : i
kﬁ' e

SUBJECT: ARRAMAM JACOR SUROVELI., was. ' f
SFCURITY MATTER - C :

K Enclosed herewith are five copies of‘the Summary Report
J of SA JAMES D. HUPPFHT in captioned matter dated July 18, 1952, at
Wauhlnffton, D. Co

- The purpose of instant letter is to set out information
e rerarding the subject in possession of the Weshington wield Office
- which, though considered unsuitable for inclvsion in details of
enclosed repert, is felt pertinent in that it gives further indieca-
tion of part activities of the subject. :

W0 100-1633 is the case file on HELEN MILIFR « o .
Hatch Act. GSerial 75 sets forth names of £l persons who sent a
telegram to the Secretary of labor on October 2, 1541, demanding
HELFM WMTTIER's reinstatement and that she he piven an impartial
hearing. Amonr the senders of this telepram was listed the name
of ARCNSUROVELL.

W70 100-18L4B6~5 contnining Military District of ¥ashinrcton
report dated August 5, 1947, repardine GFRALD L. K. SMITH's *Christian
Nationalist Rally" held Aupust 3, 1547, at monument prounds, Washineton,
D. C. The report reads in mrt as follows: "The comrades and members
of its Washington ‘'red front' orpanizations, mt content to join in
*the silent treatment! of SMTTH, decided to mo all out and opoose
him in true militant revolutionary style.® According t9 this report,

a meeting was called thirty minutes before SMITH's speebh and approxi-

mately 10U Communists and their followers met at 718 Fifth Street,
Northwest, for instructions. The Washin~ton Police Nepartment
furnished the Military Districl of washington with the/ license numbers

of automobiles which brourtt people t¢c the meeting at/718 Fifth Street,

N.W. Included was an automobile reristered to ARE J SUROVELL, 2L7
‘elaware Avenue, S.W.

j e w0 10U-17070 is the CGGOG file in the Wachinpton Field Office.
5 Serial 302 contains a memorandum writien by SA WILITAY W, CORNS SON
on March 23, 19L8. Tt states that the arent md examined the addre
" book and calander of FIRANCR, CUVLTENCBLLSER, 121 Jolict Strect, s..\..,
on Necember 23, 1947. Tncluded on the ca anfier; under the unecxplaining
head, W.C.C.F.; was the name AFRF SUHOVEIJ&‘.FL‘ANUM and JOSE “LSER
are known to the Washinpton Wield Office 4s quite active in afflirs
sponsored or dominnted by the Communist Party:}n washington, hD.

f,{;gl sy, '*h“}"f*}_wa V“*‘/Vé.-ﬁj b

n

i e T JUL 331852
cobie s - : T ) - a0

l.\F

— R - . a‘;,
A P 1} “{ . JERRARS
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Wro 100-5587

On the evening of April 6, 1951, Special Apents JORN R,
VAN ETTHN and JOSFPF E. KFLLFR conducted & swurveillance in the vicinity
of 125 Joliet Street, Southwest, where a social affair sponsored by
the Southwest Pranch of the Progressive Party, District of Columbia,
was in prerress. Tt was noted that this affair was being held in the
apartment of FIFANOR and JOSWFH WRISER. Amonge the automobiles which
were parked in the vicinily and whose cccupants entered the above
address was an automcblle registered to APE JACKJSVROVELL of 1102
L6th Street, S.7.

On the eveninp of June 16, 1951, SA VAN ET™N and STLRERT
. BENJAMIN took up & surveillance in the vicinity of L1863 Potomac
Avenue, Forthwest, where the Progressive Party was sponsc*:.np a
social function., Observed in the vicinity of the above address was
an automobile registered to ARE JACK SUBQOVELL of 1202 Lb6th Street,
5.%., but the occupants of this automobile were not observed,

On December 8, 1951, the YWashington Committee to Defend
the Rill of Kights held a bizarre at 1867 Kalarama Road, N.u,
Special Arents VA~ NTTEN, CRAWFOUD F. WTLITAMS and «TNFRLD H.
AUDERS observed persons entering and leaving this affair, At 1:16
p.r., ar unidentified white man parked his automobile and entered
1867 Xalorama Hoad, Northwest, ard departed at 2:07 p.m. Ii was
found that this automobile was revistered to ARE J. SURCVELL,
1102 L6th Street, S.E.

' Tt should also beﬁy-' nted out with reference to informtion
furnished by MAY and HFL! ,:\ﬁCHE}! that FEIFNE ELITCVER has cone
into some detail in explaiming the workings of the Communist Party
proup of which she was a member while in “ashington, N. C. (This
eroupr Was the Wavy PNepariment cell of the Communist Party vhich was
not identified in the details of enclosed report 1o avoid possible
disclosure of informant's identity.) WMrs. ELITOUER hes advised that
no Party membership cards were issved and dues wvere collected by the
chairman who wav elected for a period of onc year. He would then
turn the money over to another persop who was knowvn to the chairman
to be in contact with Co~wmin® st Party bheadguarters,

: Tn addition t¢ informtion reported as coming {rom YMAYX

i7‘] JTrEER, it is further noted that his membership was also in the
Ravy Depuriment cell of the Cemrunist Perty and was coniinuous  from

aromd 1913 to the spring of 19kt or early summer. At that time he

advised the chairman of the cell that he was discentinuine his

Corminist Party membership and returning to New York. The chairman

-2 -
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W 1C0-5587

to whom MAY ELITCHER pave tlhis iniormation was APFE SUROVELL and

SUROVELL.'s membership in the Communict Party was still jin effect when
ELITCHER left Washineton, D. C.

“iles of the “ashin~ton Field Office also reflect that on
Qctober 27, 1950, the subject, ARRAHAY JACOR SI'ROVEIL, testified
v before the Southern District cf New York Grand Jury which was
considering the allerations of espionare brourht arainst one YORTON
%S(}P,ELL. At this time SMHOVELL refused to answer any questions of
the rrand Jury on prounds of possible self-incrivination.
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: © SECUXTTY, INFORMATION - CONYNDINTIAL ‘
rORM NO. | o .
s cask oMosuTed ar T STHGTON TIZ R WO,
REFORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK RIPORT HADI BY . .
ey ) waox {11 &12/50; \
VaSYINGTON, D. C. UL 18 1852 T3og/52 1 oams n. HUPL! IRT JOHLr
TTLE : ' : . . : CHARACTER OF GASK
ABRYTAY JACOB SUROVELL ' L : o
aka Abraham Jack\Surovell - S SECURTTY HATTRER - C
Abe Jack Surovell, Jack Surovell .
/ SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: | - B R
1/ Confidential informants have advised that % \ ' -
/./ subject and wife, ESTHEL SUROVE V1., were
] known CFP nembars in ‘{ash:l.n{,ton, D. C.;
subject's membership !mowmn to be effective
in 1948, SUROVELL denied any past Party

connections in August, 1950. Subject's

brother~in-law and sister, with whom subject

lived, also identified as closely affiliated o
with Comgmnist Party. Comnection with cited ) .
“organizations reported. S'MOVELL and wife . - ;
have shown interest in local organizations

characterized as dominated hyr local Commmnist

Party element. Physical descripiion set forth.

\\:“.'

APPROVED AND PRCIM- AGENT
FORWARDED "W‘

. COPIKS OF THIS REPOART

- Bm"oau .
COPIE- l DR unhd TT"‘ RN _’
4 2 ~ Hew York(100~20k125) (1)
"3 = Washington Field (100-5587) et «}9 . -

.. PROPERTY OF FB} - This confidential report and its contents are loaned to you by e
FBl and are not o] beidistributed oufside of agency. to' Whlcb‘ joaned, -
S LT SN L BN v Ly T TR R
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DETATLS: AT JASHIUGTOHN, D. C.

1., BACKGROUNWD

A. Birth Data

On February 9, 1942, SUROVEIL was employed by the Hydrographic
Office, Navy Department, Washington, D. C. His peruonnel file reflecting
this employment gives his date of birth as March 2, 1920, at Brooklyn,
flew Tork, liis father's name is HARRY V. SUROVELL, whose address in this
file is shown as 115 West 16th Strect, New York City, New York,

T~1, a confidential informant of movm reliahility, adytSed
on June 17, 1952, that the subject's full name if ABRAHAI{ JACO SUROVELL,

B, Citizenship

From the aforementioned birth data, it is apparent that subject
holds United States citizenship by virtue of his birth taking place within -
this country. )

¢, Tducation

On August 28, 1950, SUROVELL provided ‘information which included
details of his background.,  He advised that he graduated from Brooklyn
College in June, 1940, receiving an A.B. Degree with a major in Art.

According to the information furnished by SUROVELL, he enrolled
in a National Defense Training Course at McKinley High School after coming
to Vaghington, D, C. He was enrolled in this courss June 1941 throuph
August 1941 as per information in subject's personnel file in the Havy
Departmant,

D, Harital Status

Rocords of the Credit eau, "Tashington, D. C., contain a report
on tire subject and his vife, ESTHER™SUROVELL. The date of subject's marriage
to ESTHER SUROVZELL is not known and D}strict of Columbia Marriage Records
contain ho information. However, ESTYER SUROVELL was also employed by the
Kavy DQepartment and her file reflects she was hired under her maiden nane,
ESTHER "QHAICK, on September 26y 19L1. According to this record, she is the
daughter of ly. and idrs, DAVI&%ICK of YWest Orange, New Jersey.

rs. JOH Y. KNOX, 1100 ~ L6th Street, Southeast, Washington, D.C.,
advised that subject and wife reside at 1102 with their three children, PAUL,
approximtely five years of age, and twins, ALLEN and JSFFREY, about thrae
years old. )

—2'-
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T-2, of known raliaMlity, was a member of the Conrmint st -Party
" in Yashington, D. C., during the period 1943-L6,  T-2 advised in February,
1952, the informant knew RSTHER SUNOVSLL as a member of Te2's group in the
Communist Party. The informant stated that ESTHDR SUROYELL was also a
member of the Housewives Group of the Comrmnist Party. T-2 could not
furnish the exact dates of ESTHIR SUNOVELL's nmembership in the Communist
Party. - '

T-3, of knovm reliability, has also advised that ESTHTR SUROVELL
was knomm to T-3 as a momber of the Commnist Party during the same period,
butl was also unable to fumish her exact memhership dates, . :

On June 5, 1952, T-h, of nom reliahility, advised that BSTUIRL
and JACK SUROVELL were members of the Progressive Party, Washingion, D. C.,
aud were considered "good peoplet by Progreussive leaders in this area.
The informant stated that ESTHER and the subjoect have never, to the infomant's
knowledge, disagreed with any Comunist Farty policy or program. This infor-
mant had no information which would positively jdentify ESTHER and JACK
SUROVELL as meimbers of the Comrmnist Party. .

B, Oredit anl Criminal Record

The Credit Report at the Credit Bureau, Yashington, D, C., on
subject and his wife is dated Awgust 16, 1950, and the SUNNVELLS are rated
as satisfactory on two accounts. This record Tas checkad by SE WALTER J.
TOLSOH ‘

Arrest records at the ‘ashington Police Departaent reflect that
A% JACK NNMCYILL, Aage 22, was arrested at 2:45 a.m. on August 23, 1942, and
chargad with fornication. Arrested with subject was LSTHER SHATCK, agae 21,
of 709 Decatur Streect, Northwest, (It is noted that TSTHER SUATCK is subrject?s
#ife's maiden name.) This case went to court on Awgust 27, 19,2, and the
disposition is given as nolle prossed, Subject's address at the time of his
arrest was 2403 57th Avenue, Landover, HMaryland, '

Arrest records further refloct that SUIOVELL was arrested for
traffic violations on 13 different occasions betwsen Avgust 23, 1947, and
Harch 7, 1951. ‘These rzcords were examined by 83 NICHOLAS R. IIANFRIDA.

F. Employmant

As mentioned under the caption "Rlucation®, SUROVELL praduated
fraa college in June, 1940, MHis personnel file ot the Navy Department
reflects he was employed from Septamber, 19h0 until June s 1941 in
ashington, D_ €., at the Corcoran Art 5chool. :

-3
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According to Civil Service Commission.personnel records, the -
subject was appointed as an engineer draftsman with the Federal Security °
Agency, Qifice of FRducation Defense, on August 21, 1941, Ha resigned
this position January 23, 19,2, . .

Further reference to tha subject's Navy Department personnel i
file discloses he was employed on February 9, 1942, as an engineer and .~ |
draftsman, Hydrographic Office, Washington, D. C. According to this file = |
he was given a military furlough on December 1, 1942, Effsctive February 18,
1946, SUROVELL returned to the abova position aid was promoted to Nautical

-Scientist on April 15, 19L6, Subject resigned this employment on June 27,

1947, to accept a position in private industry,

According to the Credit Bureau Report previously referred to, ~
SURGVELL was employed as-a partner in Sangster and Surovell Association,

- 1129 Veramont Avenue, Northwest, as of June 1, 1947..

re JAMIS Co SUIT, building manager, 1129 Vernmont Avenus, MN.W.,
advised in February, 1952 that his records show Sangster and Surovell Associates
(draftsmen) moved from the fifth floor office about one year ago. The
latest address Mr. SUIT had for this firm was rear of 2133 K Street, #.¥.

T-5, of known reliability, advised an February 11, 1952, that the
subject was engaged in a business dmown as Cartographics, Incorporated,
213l stevens Court, Horthwest (rear of 2133 K Street, W,W.).

incords of Dun  anl Dradstreet, Incorporated, contain a repord
regarding Cartographics, Incorporated, dated Octeber 16, 1951. This report
lists  ABRAHAY J,¢SUROVELL as Vice-President of this Corporation which wos
chartered in Faryland on May 1, 1950, to take over the partnership of Sangster-

. Surovell., A charter ammondment gave the firm its present name on August 1,

1951. This corporation does graphic arts work, which includes designing and
technical drafting, and it is noted in this report that 90 per cent-of their
work is performed for the United States Government. .

G. Residences

It has been pointed out that SUROVELL came to Washington, D, C.,
in 190, The City Directory for that year contains no address for the
subject, T-6, of known reliability, advised December 11, 19)3, that
SUROVELL had previously resided in New York with his father, HARINL/SUTOVELL,
at 1245 Bast Ninth Street, Brooklyn, New York,

The 1%kl City Directory for Washington, D. C., gave the subject's

address as 357L 1lth 3treet, Nerthwest, This Directory also imdicates that
357h 11th Street, N.W., was the address of ons SIINRY R. KATZ.

-} -
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-KATZ, JULI

-~ Ty
" .

: T-6 also advised on December 11, 1953, that the subject was
rooming at Tw:edo, Haryland, with his sister, Lirs. SIDNIY KATZ. T=6
further advised that SURGVELL had fcr"xerly Bived with Mrs. KATZ at .
357) 11th Street, Northwest,

‘ /?, of known reliabiiit:,r, stated in April, 1941 that
‘SIDNEY dfm?z was a member of the Communist Party working in Washington,

D C., directly out of the National Office of the Communisi Party in New
Yurk ' ' -

T-8, of knowm rehabihtj, adnsed in early 19113 that SIDNEY'
KATZ was a leader i ad Federal ‘.»ork.era...of.ﬂ:
_Anmerica, CIC ] and “lmew.him, as.a.close -°
assoc:.ate of geveral. individuals lnoun to T-0 as menbers of the Corumunist
“Party. T-B further advised that Communists who had talked with T-8 about
Comrnist matters had admitted the connection between SIDIEY T2 and the
Corvnuni st };‘ir(ty. T-3 stated that this statement also applieid to Mrs, b7D

G0 . |

SERGOVICLKATZ.

The "Daily Worker" (East coast Communist newspaper) of
November i, 1942, identified JULIA KATZ as a newly elected national
civectar of the CIO Women's Auxiliaries and listed her among the wouen
wino had, under Communist auspices, signad and sant a ’oelegran of encourage-~
nent to the women o. Russia, England and China.

T-9, of lnown roliability, advised ¥ay 23, 1945, that QTIFA (ATZ2's
namo appeared on a memorandwn, headed Unity Club, in the CPA (Communist
Political Associatiom), headquarters at 201 West Franklin Street, Bai\tlmore,
daryland, T-9 could not attach Spcclal sipnificance to this 1nfor'nai;\10n.

7-10, of liown reliability, advised in early 19hh that A. J and
. S,RUROVELL moved from 2,08 S7th Avenue, Tuxedo, Maryland, to
Washington, D. C., approximately June 1, 1943, T-11, of knowm reliability,
advised at the scane time ihat T-11 remcobered ABRAHAL #SUROVELL having lived
with Ur. and irs. SIDifSY KATZ at the Tuxedo, Maryland, address. T-11 stated
that all of these individuals moved from that address in June or July, 1943,

The Credit Bureau lieport on the SUKOVELLS reflects they resided
at 247 Delaware Avenue, Southwest, upon their return from Tuxedo, laryland,

" The City Directory for 194B lists this as their street address and their

apartment number as 305, The Credit Bureau information further indicates
that the SUROVELLS lived on Delaware Avenue, 5.7., for five years prior to
moving to 1102 ~ Li6th Street, S.E., in June, 1948, The subject advised in
Agrust, 1950, that he resided at 247 Melawars Avenue, Southwest, from
August 1943 to May 1948, at which time he moved to 1102 ~ [|6th Street,
Southeast. This lalter address is subject's present place of residence.

-5~
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H. Status of Health

Informtion received from acquaintances of the subject indicates

| that he is not suffering from any physical deficienqr or disability at tbe ]

present time,

II. CONNECTION WITH THE COMMUNIST PARTY

A. Membership

Reference is again made to information furnished ty Confidential
Infomants T-2 and T-3 regarding the Communist party membership of subjeci's
wife, ESTHER SUROVELL. T-2 had previously furnished pertinent information
regarding subject on September 7, 1950. The informant attended many Communist
Party meetings in ¥Washington, D. C., during the period 1%43-L& and remembered
definitely that ABE and FESTHER SUROVELL were members of T-2's particular group.
T-2 could not furnish the exact dates of their membership, but believed they
were affiliated with this group throughout the 194,3-L6 period,

According to T-2, all members of this group were affiliated with the
United ¥ederal Workers of America and affairs of the Union were frequently
discussed at the meetings. Hmwever, T-2 stated there was absolutely no
possibility that a person could presume that these were Union meetings and
not meetings of Communist Party members, T-2 did not provide specific dates
on which meetings took place but stated that the meetings occurred normally
every two weeks,

T-3 has advised that T-2 joined the United Federal Workers of
America in Washington, D. C., in 1942 or 1943 and was active in Communist Farty
work, washington, D. C., wntil 1948, T-3 knew ABE SUROVELL as a Communist’
Farty member throughout the above period.

Reference has been made to information supplied by the subject
on August 28, 1950. The following is quoted as a portion of a voluntary state-

ment made by the subject at that time:

", + « T have never beer and I am not now 2 member of the Communist
Party. ¥y wife is not and has never been a member of the Communist Party . . .
I have no friends or acquaintances who are members of the Commun®. Party, as
far as I know. I have never attended a meeting of the Communist Party,.n»

As previcusly mentioned, T-L furnished information on the
SUROVELLS on June 5, 1952. Although T-li had no information revealing subject
to be a member of the Communist Party, informant stated that SUROVELL and
his wife have been sympathetic with Communist Party policies and propgrams.

-6
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I1I. . CONNECTION VITH ORGANIZATIONS CITED AS SUBVERSIVE

A. American Youth Congress

The American Youth Congress has been cited by the Attorney General
of the United States as a subversive and Communist organization, o

T-12, of known reliability, advised in early 1941 that the
second annual ycuth conference, sponsored by captioned organization, was
held in Washington, D. C., November 1, 2 and 3, 19L0. Among those who
attended, according to T-12, was AHE SUROVELL of the Washington Youth
Council, residence 357k 1lth Street, N.W. ‘

. American Peace Mobhilization

The American Peace Mobilization, during the Stalin-Hitler Pact
has been cited as subversive and Communist by the Attorney General of the
United States, T-13, of known reliability, fumished the names of those
persons on the active indices of captioned organization in early 19hl.
Included was the name ABE SUROQVELL, 357k 1lth Street, Northwest.

C. Town Meeting of Youth

The Special Committee on Un-American Activities in a report dated
Yarch 29, 15bh, cited the Town Meeting of Youth as a Communist front in
wachirsbon, B. C.

71l

According to T-1k, ARR SIROVELL of the washington Youln
counr iy attended this functicn., b')d

D. Washington Book Shop

e wWashinston Pook Shop was cited by the attorney General of the
‘dnlizt.erj btates as subversive and Communist in December, 1947, and September,
154G, .

T-15, of known reliability, advised February 16, 194k, that
APE WROVILL had been an active member of the washington Book Shop. His

address had been 2408 57th Avenue Map. ] according to
> e ./

T.-36, of known reliability, adviscd in- 1946 that ARE SUROVELL
Lad been an active member of the Washinston Rook Shop as of December 13,
15h7. .
R E R R R R R R N I R L R R e
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Will reference to variocus organization which have been cited as
subversive or Communist, S'ROVEIL included the following pertinent informa-
tion on August 28, 19%0; n -

". » « I do recall that sometime between 1942 and 1546, I became
8 member of the Washington Book Shop, located on 17th Street between I and
K Streets . . . . I wrote the Book Shop and requested that my name be
removed from the membership list. I did this because I read in the paper
that it was a Communist organization. I also recall attending a meeting
of the American Youth Congress sometime in JO4U or 23941, . . . T did
not attend as a delegate or an official but merely at the invitation of
Someone I cannot now recall. I was never a member of the American Peace
Mobilization or any other organization of this kind as far as I can
remember.”

IV. MISCTLLAREQUS ACTIVITIES

A. Progressive Party, Washington, D. C.

On December 22, 1951, T-18, of known reliability, advised that
the majority of the current officers (including club officers) of the
Progressive Party, Washington, D. C., were either Communist Party members
or Communist Party sympathizers. On the basis of this identification, the
informant was of the opinion that the Progressive Party, Washington, D. C.,
was infiltrated and controlled by the Communist Party.

T-17, of known reliability, advised January 23, 1952, that a
meeting of the Progressive Party, wasiington, D. C., was held at 1867
Kalorama Road, Nortiwest, on January 18, 1952. It was estimated 75 persons
attended this meeting including ATE SUROVELL and nis wife, according to
T-17. '

advised

at the under the sponsorship
of the Southeast Group, Progressive Party, Washington, D. C. astated

that the subject attended this function. } 74

B. Emergency Committee to Defend “ARIE RICHARDSON

MARTF"RICHARDSOM was indicted in United States District Court,
Wwashington, D. C., in November, 1951, for falsely disclaiming Communist
Party affiliation in government employment applicatiors submitted in 19L&
and 1949. Ste was subscquently tried and convicted on this charge. In
December, 1951, the captioned commitiee was organized in Washington, D. Cey
to assist in MARIE RICIARDSCH's defense. On February £, 1952, T-) advised
that the majority of the members of this committee were Communists and that
the committee was controlled and dominated by the Communist Party.

- B -
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: On Januvary 12 1952, this committee gave a benefit. party

at 61 Fourth Street, Northeast. The affair was raided by of ficers of
", %he diashington Police Dcpartment because liquor was being filegally

digpensed. The newspaper, Washington Afro-American of January 19, 1952,

blished a list_of those who attended this party and the list included
EE J, and ESTHER SHREVELL of the 1100 block, Lbth Street, S.E.

T-17 advised in February, 1952, that a mass meeting of the

Emergency Committee to Defend MARIE RICT:ARDSON was held February 17, 1952,
at the Meridian Hill maptist Church. The informant stated that both
subject and his wife, ESTHER, aitended this meeting,

“In"November, 1%50, T-lU advise a 10TT
fg gformant as Dues Secretary of the Coumumst Part;y,

was then known to
Washington, D. C.

-16 has advised tha

674

C. Washington Committee to nNefend the Bill of Riphts

On June 2, 1952,-adnsed that captioned commitiee was
deminated and ocontrolled by tne Communist Party, Washiangton, D. C. Infornant
believed this was true btecause of the fact that all members of the committee
are either Communist or in agreement with the Communist programs and policies.,

advised in June, 1952, that a mass meeting of captioned 70
organization was held May 27, 1952, at 0dd Fellows Hall, Ninth and T Streets,
N.W. pamong those in altendance at this meeting were JACK SUROVELL and his
wife, ESTHER, b'?D

V. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION

The following is a physical description of the subject, ATRARAM
JACOR SUROVEIL: -,

Heipht: 59
Weight: 155 1bs.
Ruild: Slender
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Hair: Dark - marked receding hair line +
Eyes: Dark

Facial Characteristics: Prominent nose, small mouth, ueak chin
Dress: Neat o -
Marital Status: Married ~ ESTHER SUROVELL

Family: Wife and three children, all residing with sub,ject

' at 1102 L6th Street, $.%., Washington, D. Ce
Occupation: Vice-president, Cartographics, Incorporated, 213h

Stevens Court, H.w., Washington, D, C.

- 10 -
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. Identity Date of activity and/or Date Agent to Whom File Number
of source Description of Information Received Furnished Where Located
T-1, Trash Correspondence showing 6/11/52 JAMES D. 100~5667-142
Cover, 1102 subject's full name RUPPERT
L6th St., S.E.
T-2, HEIENE Information re CP Awaiting documentation from New York
ELITCHER, membership of ESTHER
Flushing, N.Y. SUROVELL
T~3, MAX Information re CP Awaiting documentation from New York
ELITCHER, membership of subject i
F1u5hing, N.Y. -
b7 - | |
T-h.— 2/9/52 _ 2/15/52  CARL N. 662575
DeTEMPIE Sudb A-26
_ {orally)
v, N 5/ 3/17/52 FAROID L.  66-2575
) S HOLT Sub A-62
. (orally)
T-h,— Re sltaect and wife 6/5/52 De TEMPLE 66-2575
considered "good people” {orally) -Sub A~90
by Progressive leaders,
this area
Re subject's erployment 2/11/52  HUPPERT
€
12/11/43 100-5587-4
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.32/9/k3 7 -
-7, %e | : Informant
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.Ahu

and information
taken from report of
SA N. P. HOIMAN,
?/16/&2 entitled
SIDNEY R. KATZ, IS-C,
WRD 100-3189%



W P

\i‘FT_) 100-5587 &

o

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE {con't)

Date Agen{. to Whom File Number

Identity Date of activity and/or ‘
of source Description of Information Recelved Purnished Where Located
™8, — 574 ‘Information

T-9
Anonymous source

T-10, Postmaster,
EGRERT F. TINGIEY,
Hyattsville, Md.,
19LL

T~11

424

T.:-iz,— Attendance, Second Annual
) £ Youth Conference, 11/L0

b

T~13

Anonymous source

- ———
b2d b1

-12 -

Barly 1941

Early 1941

taken from report of
T. MAWTHORNE PHILLIFS
re SIDVEY R, KATZ,
5/11/L3

Information
transmitted hy
Baltimore letter of
1,/15/1)

BFO 100~5567=7

Information
transmitted by
Baltimore letter of
L/15/kk
WFO 100-5587-7

Froum report
of SA M. J. COWMOLLY,
Li/5/L1, entitled
Americaa Youth Congre:
IS - C.,
WFO 100-1142-23

From report
of SA K. J. CONNOLLY,
L/23/41, entitled
American Peace
Mobilization, IS~C
WP 100-£L=159
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Identity Date of activity and/or Date Agent to whom File Number

of source Description of Information Received Furnished Where Located
T-iS,. Memhership, Washington Book 2/18/L), From report
Shop . of SA JOHN A. SWARTZ,

L4/168/Lk, entitlea
Washing ton Book Shop
Association, 1S-C
WFO 100-1618-179

T-16
Anonymous source

'r~-17,— 1/18/52 - . 1/23/52 E, P. BROWN  66-2L98
(by written 1H1-23

report) -

7217, 2/17/52 ' 2/20/52 E. P. BROMN = 66-2L98
(by written 1B1-36
report.)

T‘le’

Give additional temporary symbol to furiher protect identity)

Triz Washington Field Office obtained a photograph of a person believed
to be the subject on December £, 1951, A copy of this picture was displayed to

¥rs. JOH! KNOY, 1100 6th Street, S.E., on Fetruary 15, 1952, who identified it
as A¥E SUROVELL of 1102 L6th Street, Southeast.

It should be noted that a trash cover has been in effect on AFE and
FSTHER SUROVELL's home since February 12, 1952. This cover has produced no
pertinent information on the subject with the exception of information showing
his full name to be ARRAHAM JACOR SURQVELI.

Information has beer reported in the details of instant report as
furnished by the suhject. An explanation of the circumstances which brought
about his being interviewed by Bureau Agents follows herewith:

These interviews were conducted in connection with the investiga~
tion of MORTON SCEELIL, was., Espionage - R, WFO 101-206. SUROVELL was first
intervieved at the washington Field Office on Auvgust 28, 1950, at which time
he stated he had never known MURTON SOBELL. It was also at this time that he
made his voluntary statement denying any Communist Farty affiliations whatso-
ever on ihe part of himself and his wife.

-13 -
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SUROVELL was re-intervie wed at the Washington Field Office on
September 21, 1950, and repeated he had never knoun MORTON SOBELL. He

added that he did not care to discuss membership in the Communist Party
at that time, ’ -

SURCVELL‘s wife was contacted on October 2, 1950, and had no
comment to make to representatives of the FBI, She supgested that her
husband be consulted and upon recontact with subject, SUROVELL stated he

could offer no further information and again declined to discuss membership
in the Communist Party,

" IEADS
THE NEW YORK DIVISION

AT NEM YORK, NEW YORK

By letter dated May 1k, 1952, New York was requested to review
subject's Naval military file., Will review this record and
report pertinent information, :

THE WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT WASHINGTON, D. €.

FD-122 is being submitted at this time recommending SURQVELL for
inclusion in the Security Index, Will follow any reported activity
of subject pending Bureau's action on this recommendation.
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DATE WHRN?I PERIOD FOR WHICH MADK HIPQRT ml BY

ADK - - : ’
YL 18 195 1‘{_2‘,3;3/ Jl_ 1 Jaws . mmn.wr JUH:lr

TITLE

ABRAAY JACOB SUROVELL - 1 o :
alca Abraham Jack Surovell | ' SECURTTY MATIER ~ C
Abe Jack Surovell, Jack Surovell o

CHARACTER OF CASK

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Confidential informants hava advised that
subject and wife, SSTHEL SUROVEIL,. were

known CP members in YWashington, D. C.;
subject's membership knomn to be effective’

in 1948. SUROVELL denied any past Party
connections in August, 1950, Subject's
brother-in-law and sister, with whom subject -
livaed, also identified as.closely affiliated
wiith Coamnist Party. Comnection with cited
organizations reported. SMOVELL and wife .
have shown interest in local organizations
characterized as dominated by local Commnist
Party element. Physical deseription set forth,

2 - New Yark(100-201125) (w1)

"3 = Yashington Field (100-5587)

-7 -
APPROVED AND SPECIAL AGENT "
FORWARDED: IN CHARGE BO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
COPIES OF THIS REPORT .
+ 5 = Buroau . ~—

PROPERTY OF FBI - This confidential report and its contents are Ioaned to you by the
FB! and are not to be distributed outside of agency to which loaned,

SECURT 1T IPOL{\TIW - CUNFIDENTIAL
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T _ (1.2-51)
Oﬂice' Memoréshndum - vNiteD smgs GOVERNMENT

TO :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44638) DATB: August 14, 1952

FROM £/

_ f?/ 4 SAC, WFO (100-5587) | Card U1.T.D.

SUBJECT: © ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, aka. 3-2g.5a e -
NM-C o

It is recommended that & Security Index Card be pwepared on the
above-captioned individual,

x_ The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
' changed as follows: (Specify change only)

it R £
NAME S 3!
“ o "
ALIASES = o -
B Ui L 433 P
71}-—. ’ ‘}rz} "
::3. '; u A-
= e =%
= «n =
NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY - INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
" MISCELIANEOUS (Specify)
TAB FOR DETCOM X% TAB FOR COMSAB  X# ~ RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
CARTOGRAPHICS, INCORPORATED, 2134 Stevens Ct., N. W. {Rear of 2133 K

St., N, W,)Washington, D, C.
NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR HJSDWE_SS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

RESIDENCE ADDRESS :

10214 4626 7

* Military Service,

Ue Se Na\ry, 19‘!-2“46 - ‘ A i
JDH;LEB ' - ',;‘-tg,}f;“‘“

. P T P
AL R T W #
fo-00 _ Y T
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Office Memorandunms + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

0 DIRECTUR, FBI ' '~ DATE: October 29, 1952

" FROM :.  SAG, WFO (109-5587)' ' : -
flf’j({-/ - ’ 9] Wb”o“‘j
SUBJECT: ABRAHAM JACUB SURUVELL, aka. ' g /\&-

o SECURITI MATTER - C

' Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are five copies of the report
3 of Si JaMks D. HUPPeRT dated October 2f, 1952, at Washington, D. C., con-
cerning captioned individual.

WFU is also enclosing for the Bureau and the New York Fiela Division
five copies and two copies respectively of amenued administrative pages to the-
— sumnary report of SA JAMS D. HUPPEKT dated July 18, 1952, at Washington, D. C.
Additional dccumentation information has been incorporated into these amended
pages regarding information furnished the New York Office by MAX apnd HELEKRE

{  ELITCHEK. Copies of these pages have been placed in subject's file at WFU.
! . .
{  JDH:NJG ’
! - %
\ 2 - New York (100-10k125) (Enclosure) (RM) \ R
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Twis cassoricmaten AT WaSHINGTON FIELD

REPORT MADK AT

WASHINGTON, D. C. l 10/8 /52! 8/28;9/23;10 A0,

l DATE WHEMN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

20/52 _JAMES D, BUPFERT NJG

TITLE

ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, aka.

CHARACTER OF CASK

. SECURITY MATIER - C

O

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subjectts military service record reviewed,

.G
7}‘ :‘ on subject under number 171753 B. Subject and

/

.+

- SUROVELL's service in the United States Navy : )
from November 2L, 1942, until February 16, 19116“ |
FBI Identification Division maintains record

wife attended function of Washington Committee
to Defend the Bill of Rights on July 27, 1952.

67

4 LA
0 \%\:’ S -G -
0 \\/ )
DETAILS: AT WiSHINGTIN, B. Ce
I. BACKGROUND INFOR:aTIUN
A, Military Service Record
The subject!s Naval military record was reviewed at
Naval Records Information Center, Garden City, New York, on June 23,
1552, by SA HERBERT R. CUOPER. This record, concerning ABRAHAY JACUB

SUKOVELL, Serial Mumber 603~83-50, gives his date of birth as March

2, 1920, New York Citys, Both of SUROVELL's parents were born in

Russia according to this file. The subject entered the United States
Navy at Washington, D. C., on November 2L, 1942, with the rank of
Quartermaster, First Class, and was honorably discharged at Bainbridge,
Maryland, on February 16, 1946, with the rank of Chief Specialist (X)
(cT) (cartographi)c). Other background information regarding the subject

ad
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. N ‘. . . <l
83 appearing in this file agrees with details already known; with the exception
of the date and place of SURWELL's marriage to ESTHER-SHAICK., This information
is shown as October 10, 1942, at Washington, D. C.  District of Columbia marriage
records have been checked, and no record of subject!s marriage was located therein.

Be Tdentification Record

r

o MZE:
Records of the Identification Division, Federal Bureau of lovestigation,
contain background information, including the fingerprint classification, on ABRAHE
JACUBGUROVisLL under FBI Nunber 171753 Bs Subject!s date of birth is verified as

March 2, 1920, at New York City, and the record does not indicate any arrest for
the subjects i .

11, MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES

A. Washington Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights

0n June 24, 1952, T-1, of knowd reliability, advised that captioned
organization was dominated and controlled by the Communist Party, Washington, D. C.
The informant based this opinion on the fact that all members of the ¥Washington

Cowaittee to Defend the Rill of Rights were either Communist or in agreezent with
the Compunist progranms and policies,

o July 29, 1952, T-2, of knomn reliability, stated that the WCDER
gave a picnic on July 27, 1952, at 12kl Talbert Street, SE, Washington, D. C.

Approxima tely 50 persons attended this affair, including subject and his wife,
ESTHER SURUV<LL,

T-1 also stated on August 1h, 1952, that JACK’ SUROVELL and hiw wife,
ESfizR, attended the above function on July 27, 1952. It was noted by T~l that
tickets were sold at the picnic for $1 to anyone desiring to contribute financially
to the Comnittee. It was reported that the salz of these tickets went very well
among those present, :



WFJ .100-5587
ADMINISTRATIVE PaGE
The identity of confidential informants and documentation of
information furnished by them is as follows:
Identity Date of activity and/ or Date Agent to File number
of source Description of Information Recegived whom furnished where locate
T-1 1/21/52 8/1L/52  W.H. ANDERS &
— £7£ C.N. Di TEMPLE 3oy
(orally) notes)
T2

— /21/52 7/29/52 'ﬁ'iﬁ. ANDERS
written
5 ’)ﬁ report) b?{

It is noted that information reported herein regarding the review
of subjectt's military record was furnished WFU by New York letter dated July 17, 19¢

This investigation is being placed in a closed status by WFO inasmuch
as there are no investigation leads outstanding, and the subject has been approved
by the Bureau for placement in the Security Index.

REFERENCE: Report of S4 JakrS D. HUFFERT dated July 18, 1952, at Washington, D.C.
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Tiis casgomamarenay  BaSaliuTuli FIZLY
au-ow:anut DATE WhEN RIOD FOf WHICH: MADE | REPORT MADE BY
V- SHINGTN, D. C. /% /52| 87%8}2523310 M0 s v, wurmET MO
TIMi & . CHARACTER OF CASK

ABRANAM JACUS SWWVLLL, aka. |
‘ T T SICILTY W.TTHR - C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject's militery mervice record reviewed,
SURWELL's service in the nited States lavy
from November 2h, 1912, until February 16, 1916,
FBl Identification Division malntcins record
on aubject under mumber 171753 B. Subjest and
wife attended function of Kaoshington Comnittoe
to Defend tho Bill of Hights on July 27, 1952,

- -

[ LRSI 2 'k':n;‘..liljiﬁf.,}jg, N e
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Ao ¥MUltary Service lecord

The subject's Nival military record was reviewed at
liaval Records Informution Center, Garden City, New York, on Juac 23,
1752, by Ui huiindtl Re €084l This record, concernin; Alailail 4.0.8
Sua V¥Ll, Serdal Mamber (03«33-50, plves tin date of tirth ag L.rch
2, 1926, ¥ew York City. Foth of LUdldli's purents werc bormn in
Fussia arcording o $hds filc, Tre subject entered thic nitcd States
Navy &t Voshinglown, D. C., on Hovenber 2L, 1vh2, with tiwe rvnk of
Quartera. ster, Firat Class, und wes honorsbly disclersed et Bainbridge,
Haryl.nd, on February 10, 1740, with the ranx of Chlcf Specialist (X)
(CT) (cartographic). Other background inforzation rogar:ing the subject

| APPROVED AND BrECIAL AGENTY :
t

FORWARDED: D0 NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

COPIES OF THIS REPORT

. S « Bureau

3 - Washingtun Ficld (100-5%87)

PROPERTY OF FBI -THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND.(TS CORTENTS ARE COANED 1O YOU 8Y THE FBL AND ARE WOT TQ 8E DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED. C - : . Ve .
. ¥ WS GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE  Y92—0- 210618 -S40 2
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Oﬁ?ce Memor%dum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

ETANDART FONM o). B

0 DIRFCTOR, FBI (100-44638) DATE: March 13, 1953
1\\_(nou 1 ‘SAC, WFO (100-5587)
: r ' ,
SUBJECT: ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, aka. Q-,..‘i")
. SECURITY MATTER - C / %’,\_7 .
N
tr, . a
It is reccmmended that a Security Index Card be mrepared on thas
above-captioned individuzl.
Y The Security Index Card on the captionsd individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NAME '
ALIASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED " ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY ~  INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH , PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDEESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

Federal Graphics, Rm. 701, Portland Bldg,, 1129 Vermont Ave,, N, W,, Wash., D.C.

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

RESIDENCE ALDREES /a"l—l/%g‘ﬁ//% -
SFP:LER '_"‘; }' /__....--'.
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cc = A. H., Belmont

Ansistont Attorncey G.meral iarren Clney IIX

Criminal Divicion Septeiber 11, 1953

Direstor, F3IT

FBRIIAY JACOD SURCVELL
SICHNINY LGATIIR = G
73T Pile Luu=Lhb3E -~ 7

AN
Refercnce i3 made to your memorandun dated
July 27, 1953, cntitled "}ox Llitcher, Lspionaze - R,"
your reference RO:0Ritn, Lljb=lji~15=2Lk, and & momorandum
fror. this surcau dated furust Ly 1953, concerning
Littalicr,.

Inrcsti: stion at Yashingtlon falls to reveal
thot subjest has held any Covernment posltlon since
ais rcsiqnation from the Havy Denertacont on June 27,
19L7. Therefore, he has had no o%sasion to sabalt
any foping ol eny dessripticn whish would roouire aim
to cither adsit or deny Comrmanist Perty affiliatlon,

Jnless pdrlced olusrwise &y jou, 1o -
edditionel inrcstlyotion of this sabjost will be

aondasted ot this timc.
1
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Ojﬁce Mem@ndum UNITED 313133 GOVERNMENT

T0

wy

DIR:‘-,C'I!}H, FEL (100-1:4638) DATE: August 31, 1953
M; .- . ° B ’ ¢ /é
: SAC, WFO (100-5557)

w ﬁwmﬂ ABRAEAL JACOB SUROVELL ' - -
Sk-C

Rebulet B-7~53 coptioned "iiX ELIICHER, Espionsge - R (Burean
Flle 101-2115)" reovesting investigation to determipe if certain individuals,
identified by ELITCHER as members of the Communist rarty, are presently
i employed by the Federzl Government or whether any of these individuals
have, within the past three years, had occasion to submit forms, either
directly or indirectly, to the Federal Government in which mesmbership in
the Commurdst Yarty was denied or not adeitied in response to specific
guestions thereons

Civil Service Commiszion status records reflect that the last
Federal Government employment of ABRAHAN JACOB SURCVELL, born 3-2-20,
was by the Navy Depariment, Washington, V.C. at the Hydrographic Gffice
from 2-9-42 to 12-1-42 when he was plsced on military furlough . He
returned to the same position on 2-18~h6 and resigned on 6-27-L7.

A Current. information in the files of "TFC reflect that ABRMHAM
' SUHOVELL is presently employed by the Federal Graphics, a private
concern, located at 112% Vermont Avenue, N.W,, ¥Washington, V.Ce -

WGS:jif
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FILE NO. ..
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR ) REPORT MADE BY
= WHICH MADE e
WASHINGTON, D‘_.,LC. 10/22/53 10/16,19/53 | TOLLEF JACOBSON, JR. hi
™M ABRAHAM JACOB SURQVELL, - CHARACTER OF CASE
. aka, Abraham Jack'/Surovell, Abe Jack . ’
/g Surovell, Jack“Surovell. SECUIRITY MATIER « ¢
b ~. I B '
. !,/-'(i:‘ mel sy S TN T SUMMARY REPORT Y o
I L . . e e ;}-‘/ - - 4

P / SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

i

Informants state subject and wife attended picnic sponsored by Washing=
ton Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights on July 27, 1952; a mass
meeting sponsored by Progressive Party of D, C. on October 16, 1952, which
meeting featured a speech by the Progressive Party candidate for Vice
Presidency of the U. S.; and a meeting sponsored by the Prince (eorges -
}Iontgomery'(:omty (¥a.) Progressive Party on Septamber 15, 1953,

—

o 5] .
4
) ,60-‘}"} ¢ " ( .,
% - .f?
' : SEE RSVirer o ne 37
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.: Aba. B.'s-'“'-"'-'u-"f’”" Fen
ram “vr{. .

u.l'.l"‘:",“‘-

1. BACKGROUND INFORMATION

A. Military Service Record 4

The subject’s Naval military record was reviewed at the Naval
Records Information Center, Garden City, New York, on Juns 23, 1§52, by
SA RERBERT R. COOPER. This record concerning ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL,
Navy Serial Number 603~83-50, reflects that he was born March 2, 1920,
at New York City, and that both of his parents were born in Russia.
Subject entered the United States Navy at Washington, D. C. on Noven-
ber 2k, 1942, ac a Quartermaster First Class, and was honorably dis~
charged al Bainbridge, Maryland, on February 16, 1946, with the rank
of Chief Specialist (X) (CT) (Cartographic).

-

-Gl

e .
R N . . ..‘\{
T LAY

¥

. lmnorwm-mmv’uuin&m‘_ .
oo i 55.1{0 . R

"COPI#Y Og,' FHi8 REPORT "

~ r .J . ’l
COPIES LESTROYED UV 47 .o 7 L...... —- i ;&g}/ 1.
5 = Bureau™~ Y. _ OGT 2883 e kp# -
_ cas T T us
3 « Washington Field (200~5587) N e TR W

COPY IN FILE T

PROPERT!’OfmhmwmudhuntenhuehmadhmhanmMmﬂthMdmhMM

%. . , 0. 5. CUVERNMENT FRIATING WTICE  10--€2783-1




,
y
.
,
;
r

- v naek R § kY s b i S il

¥FD 100-5587

B. Marital Status

The Navy file further indicated that subject SUROVELL was
married to ESTHER JHAICK on October 10, 1942, at Washington, D. €.
(It is noted thai District of Columbia marriage rioow.is .avc PR
viously been checked and no record of the subject's marriage was
locatad) '

C. Identification Record

Records of the Identification Division, Federal Bureau of
Investigation, contain background information, including the finger-
print classifications for ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL under ¥BI No. 171753B.
The record does not indicate any arrest for the subjsct. :

D. Employment

SA HOYARD M. DENNEY ascertained through personal observation
on Octobar 8, 1953, that the subject was still employed at Federal
Graphics, Seventh Floor, 1129 Vermont Avenue, N. We, Washington, D. C.,
as a Draftsman.

E. Residences

The above mentioned identification record reflects the sub-
Ject's residence as of August 21, 1941, as 17 Pryor Avenue, Tuxedo,
YMaryland. The September, 1953, Washington, D. C. telephone directory
1ists subject at 1102 L6th Street, S. E. :

II. ORGANIZATIONS

A. Vashinzton Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights

T-i, of known reliability, stated that the Washington Committee
to Defend the Bill of Rights gave a picniz on July 27, 1952, at 1241
Talbert Street, S. E., Washington, D. C, Informant stated that approxi-
mately fifty persons attended this pienic, including subject and his
wife ESTHER SUROVELL.

T~2, of known reliability, also mentionsd the nresence of JACK
SUROVELL and his wife, ESTHER, at the above mentioned pienie. -

‘It is noted that T-2 stated in June, 1952,  that the Washington

Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights was dominated and controlled by tha

Commnist Party of Washington, D. C.; the informant based this opinion
. .



R o

WFO 100-5587
¥ )

on the fact that all members of the Washington Committee to Defend the

Bill of Rights were elther Communist or in agreement with the Communist

programs and policies. The Washington Commitiee to Defend the Bill of

Rights has been cited by the Attorney Genersl under Executive Order 10450.
Be Prooresswe Party

T=1l,0f lcnown reliability, stated that JACK SUROVELL and ESTHER
SURQVELL were among approximately 225 persons who attended a mass meeting
sponsored by the Progressive Party of the District of Columbia held at
0dd Fellows Hall, Ninth and T S¢reets, N. W., Washington, D. C., on
October 16, 1952, which meeting featured a speech by CHARLOTTA BASS,
Progressive Party candidate for the Vice Presidency of the United States.

It is noted that in November, 1952, T-2 stated that the
current leaders of the Progressive Party of the District of Columbia were
either Commmnists or Communist sympathizers, and that this organization
had never, to the informant's knowledge, opposed any Communist Party
issue or program. Infamant stated that on occasions resolutions had
been adopted by the Progressive Party of the District of Columbia which
had been introduced by various individuals at the direction of the
Communist Farty.

T«l stated that JACK SURCOVILL and ES"‘HI:R SURGVELL were among
an estimated fifty persons who atiended a meeting sponsored by the °r:-.nce
Georges - Mongtomery County Progressive Party held upstairs over the
Silver Spring ILiquor Dispensary at Silver Spring, I'Iaryland, on the evening
of September 15, 1953. Informant stated that the main speaker at this
meeting was the writer, CARL MARZANI.

T=3, of known reliability, also mentioned that the subject and -
ESTHER SUROVELL were present at the above mentionad meeting in Silver

Spring.

"It is.nted that Te-l, of knoun relisbility, has stated that the
Prince Georges = Montgomery County Progressive Party is affiliated with
the Progressive Party of Maryland.

It is further noted that T=3, of known relisbility, stated in
September, 1949, that the Progressive Party of Haryland was dominated and
controlled by District I of the Communist Party - USA, end was used to
further the aims of the Communist Party; however, the infarmant stated
that all members of the Prograssive Party ol Maryland were not necessarily
members of the Communist Party.

-3-
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II1, MISCELLANEOUS

T-2 stated that JACK SUROVELL and ESTHER SUROVELL were among
the persons who attended a motion picture which was shown at the George-
town Theater in Washington, D, C. on December 11, 1952, which was :
sponsored by the Polish Epmbassy and for which invitations were sent out
based upon the Progressive Party mailing 1ist.



| WFO 100-5557

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

In rerep dated July 18, 1952, sets forth infarmation furnished
by HEIENE ELITCHER, who is designated as T-2 in rerep and MAX ELITCHER,
who is designated as T=3 in rerep, concerning Communist Party membership
on the part of ABE and ESTHER SURCGVELL. In this connection it is noted
that MAX ELTTCHER testified on July 7, 1953, in a closed (executive)
hearing of the House Commitiee on Un-American Activities in New York
City, at which time ELITCHER mentioned that among persons who had been
included in the memtarship of the Navy Department cell of the Communist
Party in Washington, D. C., sometime during the period from 1942 untl.l
the middle of 1948, were ABRAHAH SUROVELL and ESTHER SUROVELL.

The fact that ELITCHER testitied &s mentioned above should dbe
kept confidential inasmuch as the testimony was given at & closed hearing
of the House Committee on Un-American Activities.

Information concerning this hearing was furnished by the New
York Office by teletype dated July 7, 1953, captioned MAX ELITCHER;
HEIENE BELITCIER - Espionage - R.



WP 100~5587
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
Date of Activity Agent to File Number
Identity and/or Description Date whom Where
of Source of Information Received Furnished ILocated
T-lz— 1/21/52 7/29/52  WINFRED H. R
b ANDERS by '
) written report
10/16/52 10/21/52 WINERED H. _
ANDERS by
' written report
9/15/53 9718753 roLer Jdacosson, (EEG_N
JR. by written
report
7-2: — 1/21/52 s/i/s2  woeren . (NN
4 74 ANDERS and CARL (agent's notes)
M. de TEMPIE
orally
washingt,on Committee to Defend the Bill of Rights (used in

characterization)

Progressive Party of D. C. {used in characterization)

12/211/52 12/12/52 THOMAS C. RIES —
: orally _ agent's notes)

T=3 -/15/53 9/30/53  SEYMOR FRED 100-5587 62

A n PHILLIPS (in=
4 formant identi-
0( fied photogxraph)
T-hdrm e Georges-iontgomery County Progressive Parby {used in
characterization)

T-f_ Propgressive Party of Maryland (used in characterization)
s 2d |

REFERENCEs Summary report of SA JAMES B. HUPPERT, Washington Field Office,
' July 18, 1952; report of SA JAMES B. HUP"ERT, Washington Field
office, October 29, 1352.

-
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REPORTYT MAD! AT DATHE WHEN WMADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
g_ . WHICH MADE . .o "
VASHINGT(, D. CJ 10/22/83 10/16,19/53 | TOLLZF JACOBZDY, Jit. . §b
L CHARACTIR OF CASE ) .

ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL,
aka, Abraham Jack Swrovell, Abe Jack
“urovell, Jack Surovell. GAGRITY FATIER = G

SUMMARY REPORT

SYRODSTS OF FACTS: )

Informnts state subject and wife attended picnle anontored by wacshinm=
ton Comittec to Mefsnd Lthe Mil1l of Ri-hts on July 27, 19523 & rmass
meeling £onsored by :roprensive varty of B, €. on Uclobsr 15, 1952, which
meoting featured a siecech *y the “rosressive Carty candidate for Vies
‘recidancy of the L. "3 anl a meeting tpougored by the i rince Ceorrss =
Henteorary Comty (1d.) 'votressive “arty on Ueptomber 15, 1953,

VIR s AT CATHTINTU, L D.e

Lo RGN T DL Lkl

A, Wilitary fervice hecord

The subject's Naval military record was reviewsd st the Naval
Fecords inforcatlon Ceater, orden City, Hew York, on June 213, 1952, by
CA IR EAT Vo OOIEH.  Thils rocord concerndng APRANAL JACUE §WLVLLL,
Yavy ‘eriel flusher 603-03e%0, roflcets that hie wan born rorceh 2, 1920,
at Yow York City, and that boti of “is onrents were born in Taccia.
Subjoct entered the United Ctates lavy at ) ashington, b, C. on loven-
ber 2h, 19:2, as & Svartsrmaster First Class, and was ronorably dige
charred at lalnbrldee, 'oryland, on February 16, 1245, with ihe rank
of Thief ‘meelalist (¥) (01) {(“artorraniie).
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Tolsos
Ladd
Nichols
Belmong ——
Clexy
Glavine ——

Harbo

Rosrn ————
Tracy ———
Geanty ——
Mohy - - —
Binterrowd —
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Hollomas ——
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ABRAHAYM JACOB SUROVTLL,
also known as Abraham Jack
Surovell, Abe Jack Surovell,
Jack Surovell .
ECURITY UATITR ~ C

- N
¥ - [T T TRUL I |
Y 1A cya oy 3! /

Abraham ;Iacqu surovell was Lorn on ‘larch 2, 1920,
at Brooklyn, New York, He presently resides at 1102 46th Street, S, E.,

Tashington, Uy L. He has been the subject of a sccurity invesiiration
.gince July, 1952, and 1s on thr Security Index. A sumsary report was

prepared ty tne “ashinpgion Fleld Office on July 18, 1952, and &
supplemental suanary was prepared on June 22, 1953. The case is now
in a clogsd s.atus. .

Investigation reflects that subject was a member of
the Communist Party, Vashington, 1, C., from 1943 to 1948, He has been
closely associated with the followling Commumist Pariy-sponsored groups:
Anerican Youth Congress, Amarican Peace ilobilization, Town Heeting of
Youth, Tashingbon Book 3hop Assoclatlon, Prograssive Party, "ashington,

B+ C., Fmergency Comaittee To Defend arie Iichardson, and the Tashington

Comnittee To Defend The Uill Nf iights.

Turing an interview with la: Flitcher, Elitcher
identified Surovell asamember of the Navy Lepartment ecell of ithe
Coamunist Party in Yashington, D. C,, from 1943 until 1948, Elitcher
ceased his Party activities in Aupust, 1948, and moved to hew York City.,
He believed that Abraham Surovell was Chairman of the Favy Department
cell at that time,

A review of subjectts perscnnel file maintained by the

|

Kavy lepartuent disclosed that Surovell was employed Ly the Favy Department

on tebruary 9, 1942 as on enginecr, MHe was granted military leave on
Tecember 1, 1942, &nd he returncd to his position with the Havy on
February 18, 1946, il'e resigned his euployment with the lavy on June 27,

1947, to accept a position in private industry. He is presently enployed

at Federal Graphics, 1129 Vermont Avenve, Vashington, U. C, -
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¥ On August 28, 1950, Abraham Surovell was interviewed
by Agents of the Washington Field Office, He said that he was nol at
that time and had never been 2 member of the Communist Party. He added
that his wife, Esthor, was not and had never been & member of the -
Communist Party, Surovell testified before iiae Southern District of
New York Grand Jury, which was conaidering the allegations of espionage
brought against one iartin Sobell, At that time, Surcvell refused to
ansver any questions of the Orand Jury on grounds of possible sglf-
incrimination, ' : ,

‘ In view of subjectts Security Index status, copies
of all inveastigative reports have been fwmnished to ths Lepartment.
Reporta were not praviously disscminated to Wi as the subject has
not bsen eaployed by the iavy since 1947, ana uil had no apparent
interest,

Subject's identity and a synopsis of his activities,
as well as his employment by the liavy werefurnished to ONI in & report
entitled "Comaunist Farty, USA, District /4, Vashington, D. C., (Navy
Department cell) Internal Security - C." This report was dated
May 22, 1953, and was furnished to ONI Jume 5, 1953. This report was
alsoc furnished Yo the Deportment. _

T
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4 ﬂice Memorasndum + uNiTED STATES GOVERNMENT

DIiECTUR, FBI {100-44538) DATR: Kevember 25, 1953
PR _ - .
x I SAC, WFO (10U-5587) .
SUBJECT: ABKAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was.

sk - C | Card U1,

It is recommended that & Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual,

X  ‘The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only) :

RATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIJALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANECUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRTH . ' PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
/

Free-lance Draftsman end Artist, 1102-L6th $t, S. E., Washington,
D, .Y

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

/09~ 4463 8—

e

RESIDENCE ADDREGS

LAC:LEB | | C
530 L{ j"“ ),.
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Oﬁ?ce Memaigﬂdum UNITED s*mgs GOVERNMENT

™ f{nzchm, FBI (100-44638) - oate: July 9, 1954

SAC, 170 (100-5587)

ABRAHAM JACOB SURNVLLY, KA.
5 - C

The abnve case file is being opened in this
nffice for the purnose of establishing a 30 day mail cover
on the subiject in an effort to determine the wherecabouts
of EVELYN AMNB-ZIMIERMAN-HYAMS and JACOB S A¥S, key
firure and securitv index subject of this office who left
“ashington, D.C., in June 1954, giving the subjects -

. residence as a tenporarv forwardirg address.

UUnon the expiration of this mail cover, this
case will be closed adm1n1strat1ve1x in this offlce.

3G 1 KA
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ector, FBI {100-44628) pate: 7/9/54

: SAC, WFO (100-5577)

)

(SUBJECT: ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELIL, AKA.
L s - C

Authorization 1s requested for a mail cover.
Name: ABRAHAM JACOR SUROVELL (ESTHERJ)_{__‘_{} U
Address: 1102 L6th Street, 3. E., Washington, D.C,
Type of Mail: First class only

Type of Cover: Name of addressee and return name and address

Perlod Covered: 30 davs

FD-227
(3-5-54)

_' Oﬁce Mema mdum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Purpose of Cover: To determine whereasbouts of EVELYY ANNE - 7TrT'“RMAL{ HY AMS

and Ji00B S-HYAMS o~
Justification: = .

(Comment on necessity, |

desirability, productivity,

possibility of embarrassment

to Bureau, . If necessary

continue on extra page.) EVETYN WA™S, a key ficure, and husband JACOR S.
HYAMYS, a security index subwect of WFN, left Washinston, D, C., in
© 6/5L to take up residence in (‘ahfornia and =ave the above addresq

a5 a temporary forwardine address. Tt is felt th-t the HYAYS
will vrobably commnunicate with the SURWELLS upron establishine a
residence in California. 1t is believed that this cover will in.
no way emnbarrass the Bureau.

w

\(-

= o 1. WA G3E- I3
W F . NoT RESURDED
Postmaster to whom ' ‘ B i @ _!U-L 12 1954
" form FD-115 will ,be . '
i directed if uthorized. - "{()Y NORTH, Washington, D. C. esemr= —
: J4S: KAM : '-,-.. ‘
. : ;,:5,0 g S
‘ e Ala e
t et ¢ .m :
N * " "ROVED
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No.1 3 - ' }

THis casEodicinaten aT WASHINGTON FIELD OFFICE

REFORT MADE BY

wox C 1170, 8,10,16, 23

e

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN !1 PERICD FOR WHICH

hd

WASHINGTON, Do C. |1243/54 h5/d* 3% ¢ 8) C. BENJAMIN FULTON

mE ) CHARACTER OF CASE

r
ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was, SECURITY MATTER - C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Subject employed st Atlantic Map Company, Washington, D. C,
Subject's connection with Communist Party and members set
forth. Rellable informants state SUROVELL active in
functions and operations of wvarious CP front groups and
organizations. Subject!'s brotaer-in-law, HARRY SHAICH,
belleved by two individusls to be CP member in May 1951,

or_ to have had prior CP connections; HARRY SHAICH in May
1951 restded with MAXWELL FINESTONE, identified as CP member
in 1947. SURCOVELL'S physicsal deseription set forth.

I : -C- ‘;.:is’“.‘.-'i;*z“*a‘

©- ! : ABD. LSS
i ' DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.: GiB

All informants in this report are of known
rellability unless designated otherwise, ffla

: rlo-te ..
A. RESIDENCE 0

/

', Confidentlal - Informant T-l advised in November
1954 that the subject resides at 1102 46th Street Sg E.,
Washington, D.-C., with his wife ESTHSR, SUROVELL.We& S b2k

s
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B. EMPLOYMENT

Confidentlial Informant T=2 advised in November
1953 that the sudbject terminated his employment with the
Federal Grephles, 1129 Vermont Avenue, Northwest, Washington,
D. C., in June 1953 and since that time the subject has been a
free leance draftoman and artist, with hesdquarters at hias
residence, 1102 yé6th Street, Southeast, Washington, D. C,

Confidential Informant T-3 advised on November L,
195L, that the subject 1s no longer employed as & free lance
draftsman and artist but as of that date was working for the

“Atlantic Map Company, 817-820 Warner Bullding, 13th and F
Streets, Nortnwest, Washington, D. C, :

C. CREDIT

The files of the D, C. Credit Bureau, 1221 G
Street, Northwest, Washington, D. C., a8 reviewed by SE WALTER
JAMES TOLSON on November 16, 1954, reflect the subject and
his wife have & satisfactory credlt rating as of January 1,

1954,

D. IDINTIFICATION RECORDS

The records of the Metropolitan Police Department,
Washington, D. C., reviewed on November 16, 1954, by SE
C. GILMORE SNOWDEN, reflect that ABE JACK SUROVELL, born
March 2, 1920, at New York with residence at 1102 6th Street,
Southeast, Washington, D. C., was charged on November 20, 1953,
with having an unleashed dog and fined {10,

Traffic records of the Metropolitan Police Department,
Washington, D, C,, supra, show the subject was charged with
fourteen parking violatlions from August 28, 1947, to April
10, 1954, and paild fines ranging from §3 to §5 per charge.,

: The records of the Identification Division, Federal
Bureau of Investigation, list ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, FBI
number as 171-753 B with fingerprint classification as follows:

211 Ual3ref 9
M 17 Kka 17
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II. CONNECTION WITH THE COMMUNIST PARTY AND

ORGANIZATIONS WITH COMMUNIST PARTY‘.

AFFILIATIONS
A. COMMUNIST PARTY

The Communist Party has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450, :

Confidential Informant T~} advised in January 1954
that the subject and his wife ESTHER SU

b1D

. The "Worker™ is the Sunday edition of the "Daily
Worker™, an East Coast Communist Party daily publication,

Confldential In'rormant-adviaed in February
1953 that EVELYN'HYAMS was a current member of the CP in b1D
Waghington..D. Ce

B. PROGRESSIVE PARTY OF THE DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

< Confidentlal Informant T-§ stated in February

1952 that the leaders of the Progressive Party of the District

of Columbia were either Communist or Commnist Party sympathizers,
and stated that this organization has never, to his knowledge,
opposed any CP issues or programs, The informant stated that

on occaslons, resolutions have been adopted by the

Progressive Party of the District of Columbia which have been
introduced by various individuels at the direction of the CP,

Confidentlal Informent T=5 advised in October
1953 that on October 25, 1953, the 5th Annual Convention
of the Progressive Party of the District of Columbia was held
at 0dd Fellows Temple, 9th and T Streets, Northwest, Washington,
D. €. The informant stated that in attendance at this meeting
was ESTHER SUROVELL who was a representative of the Northeast
Club of the Progressive Papty to the Executive Board. The
informant advised that ABE SUROVELL wars also in at.endence
at -this meeting.

-3
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Confidential Informant{ff edvised in November 1953
that while he knew the subject to be a member of the Progressive
Party North East Club, Washington, D. C., he did not know ,
SUROVELL as & member of the CP. This informant reconfirmed p7D
this statement in November 1954. . _

Confidentiel Informantffffedvised in Januery 195l -
that on December 31, 1953, a New Years Eve party was held by .
the South East Club of the Progressive Party at 1202 Mississippi
Avenue, Southeast. The informant steted that the subject was
one of those in attendance at this meeting. b7D

Confidential Informant{Jedvised thet he knew ABE
SUROVELL to be a member of a clty wide Peace Committee of the
Progressive Party of the Distriet of Columbia as of November b1D
25, 1953, ' :

Confidentlal Informant T~7 advised that on February
19, 1954, a meeting of the Progressive Party was held at the
Meridien Hill Baptist Church, 1725 Kalorama Road, Northwest,
a8t which the maln eddress was given Doctor W. E. B. DUBOIS.
The informent stated that sn automoblle belonging to the
subject with Distriect of Columbia license A=-L};63 was observed
stopping at the above location and discharging occupants who
vere seen entering the church. These individuals were not
identiflied by the informant.

Confidential Informant_uas identified Doctor _
W. E. B.-DUBOIS as a member of the Commnist Party in 1945. b7D

Confidential Informant-dviaed that the subject
end his wife, ESTHLR SUROVELL, attended the above meeting
at the Meridien H11l Baptist Church. The informant stated that
JOSEPIl FORIR ected as Chairman of thls meeting. b0

Confldential Informant T-$ has advised that JOSEPH
FORER furnished legal counsel to GERHART EISLER and JACOB
STACHEL, CP members. In May 1950, FORER represented EUGENE
DENNIS, Natlonal Secretary of the CP USA in the United Ststes
District Court in Washlngton, D, C., in & Contempt of Congress
charge. - : .

==
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" " Confidential Informantf aladvised in June 1954

that on June 12, 1954, a party called a "hoedown" was held =~ =
‘at 0dd Pellows Hall, 9th snd T Streets, Northweat, Washington, .
D. C., and was sponsored by the Progressive Party of the LT
Distriet of Columbia. The informant advised that espproximately

one hundred persons were in attendance, and that the -aubJectb,’D .

and his wife were among those present. L :

prv

that the subject was in attendance at a "hoedown" sponsored
by the Progressive Party of the District of Columbla on June
12, 1954, at 0dd Fellows Hall, 9th and T Streets, Nor thwest,
Washington, D. C. ' b7P

- Confidential Informant £ W advised that the Progressive
Party obtalned a number of tickets to the September 22, 1954,
performance of "The Crucible™ at the Arena Stage at-Washington,
D. C., as & money making venture’,

S

& '~"'Thé infdbﬁ;nt adv ;é;tihe subjJect and hls wife were
smong those in attendance at the performance on the night of
September 22, 1954. ' o - bi1D

Confidential Informant T=10 advized that on December

'“'8,' 1953, he observed a pumber of persons entering the location

at 4502 Georgla Averue, Northwest, Washington, D. C., where

a bazaar, sponsored by the Progressive Party of the Distriet
of Columbia, wes being held. The informant stated that :
"occupants, two or three in number, who were discharged from-an
gutomobile bearing District of Columbla license plates A-LL63
were observed entering this locstion. It 1s noted that th '

sbove license plates are registered to the subject, ,1,;3_;;;, “

“ | .- confidential Informant F"Madvised that the subject
was one of the District of Columbie Progressive Party m:e mbers

e - =, N E -

B

e ﬁéfe'pﬁsiisheﬁwby the B
12 W. North Avenue, Baltimore,

= b1D
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Confidentlal Informant T-11l advised that the
subject was one of those In attendance at a Progressive
Party of the District of Columbia rneeting held at LL02 Georgla
Avenue, Northwest, Washington, D. C., on October 22, 1954, . -
The informent stated the meeting was primarlly for the election
of officers and that ABE BLOOM was elected Chairman, - :

Confidential Informent {lfadvised in May 1943 that

BLOOM was 8 member of the New Jersey Shore Brench of the CP b1D
in 191].3- '

C. WASHINGTON FREEDOM OF THE PRESS
CoOmMITIEE —

The "Daily Worker™, an East Coast Communist daily
newspaper, issue of November 25, 1952, in an article on Page
1 entitled "Wash. $6817 Puts Us at Halfway Mark", described
a party given in honor of ROB HALL, Washington representative
of the "Daily Worker" and his wife MICKEY, The erticle
stated that thls party, which was given in honor of the
HALLS, "set up on an orgenlzed basis, a Freedom of the Press
Committee in the Natiorfs Capitol which will be devoted to
fighting for the right of the working class, peace press to
publish..-.-u"

Confidential Informant {lf advised in November 1953
the subject was in attendance at & mass meeting sponsored
by the Weshington Freedom of the Press Committee held at
the Inspiration House, 1867 Kalorama Road, Northwest, on
November 13, 1953, The informant stated that the main speaker
at the meeting was JOE CLARK, a former "Dally Worker" correspondent
in Moscow, who talked on his travels in the U.S.S.R. b-'D

Confidential Inrormant-advised in November 1953
that the subject was in attendance at the above described
meeting sponsored by the Weshington Freedom of the Press
Committee at the Inspiration House, 1867 Kalorama Road,
Northwest, Washington, D, Ce b1D

Confidential Informant T~ll sdvised in March 195k

that on March 26, 1954, a meeting sponsored by the Freedom
of the Press Committee was held at the Inspiration House, 1867

-6-
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Kalorama Road, Northwest, Washington, D. C., at which ARNER
BERRY, Dally Worker columnist, was the maln spesker. The
Informent advised that the subject!s sutomoblle with District
of Columbia plates A-4};63 was observed parked in the vicinity
of the above locatlion. Upon conclusion of the meeting, the
Iinformant observed four unidentifled females leave the
Inspiration House and drive away in the subject?s automobile.

D. ROSENBERG = SOBELL COMMITTEE OF
WASHINGTON, D. C.

Confidential Informant T-15 stated in 1953 that the
New York headquarters of the Committee to Secure Justice in the
ROSENBERG ~ SOBELL Case was advised that the ROSENBERG = SORELL
Committee of Washington, D, C«, wcs formed for the purpose
of continuing the fight to vindicate the ROSENBZRGS; to free
MORTON SOBELL &and jto establish a fund for the ROSEXNBERG
children. SYLVIAMBERNSTEIN represented this locel Committee
at the Netional Conference of the Committee to Secure
gugtice in the ROSENBERG - SOBELL case in Chicago in October

953. ' :

Confidential Informant [ 2dvised in Fevruary 1953
that SYLVIA BERNSTEIN wes a current member of the CPs 7P

JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBFRG were convicted on March
29, 1951, of conspiring to commit esplonage and were executed
for the same charge on June 19, 1953, SOBELL, a codefendant,
wes sentenced to thirty years in priscn. '

Confidential Informentiilfadvised in April 195y
that on Aprill 7, 1954, a meeting of the Committee to Secure
Justice for MORTON SOBELL was held at Odd Fellows Hall, 9th ¢
and T Streets, Northwest, Washington, D. C., with approximately
one hundred persons attending. The informs sts b ct

he informant stated that Doctor
ROYAL WILBUR FRANCE was the principal spesker. 574

-~
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Doctor FRANCE, former professor at Rollins
College, Winter Park, Florida, was one of the attorneys

who arpgued the appeal of six defendants of Baltimore, Maryland,
who were convicted under the Smith Act, e

Confidential Informant T-16 advised a meeting
sponsored by the ROSENBIRG = SOBELL Committee of Washington,
« Cop wes held July 1, 1954, at the residence of ABE BLOOM,

1202 Mississippi Avenue, Southesst, Washington, D. C., The
informant advised that two unidentified females were observed
entering the above residence after arriving in an sutomobile
bearing District of Columbla plates A-4};63, It is noted

that this registration 1s listed to the sub jJect, SUROVELL,
with residence at 1102 }j6th Street, Southeest.

E. COMMITTEE TO DEFEND MARIE RICHARDSON

The Cormittee to Defend MARIE RICHARDSON has been
designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

In February 1§52, Confidential Informant P-
advised that the ma jority of the members of this Committee
were Communist, and that the Committee was controlled and

-nominated by the CP.

ollce Deparftment, Washington,

e subject and his wife were in attendance at *

a perty held for the benefit of MARIL RICHARDSON on January

:1 4th Street, Northeast, Waoshington, D. C.

stated that EMMA ROBINSON, 78 U Street,

ortheast, washington, D. C., was arrested on a charge of
violeting regulati ns of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board.L"l

In 1954 Confidential Informant [l cavisea that
EMI'A ROBINSON was a current CP member in the District of b1D
Columbia. : _

' Confidential I formant-advlsed in November
1953 that on Novembey 8,/1953, & party was glven at the home
of ISADOR and ESTAR: SKOFF, 8410 Tahona Drive, Silver Spring, :..:'
' MRS edo g wfix Fls 7D
. -6
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The informant advised

2G L. e were in sttendance at the above
deseribed affair, b?p

ISADOR and ESTAR PASKOFF will be identified
subsequently in instant report.

F. W/SHINGTON JEWISH C'IILDREN'S SCHOQL

Confidential Informant—stated in September 1953
that the Washington Jewish Childrents School was consideréad
to be operated or controlled by the InternatiocnslWorkers

Order and is located at }L,02 Georgla Avenue, Northwest, )
Washington, D. Co It 1ls noted that this is also the location
of the Jewish Cultural Center. b7D

The IWO and the Jewlsh Cultural Center, yh02
Georgla Avenue, Northwest, Washington, D. C., both have been
designated by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant
to Executive Order 10,50,

; Confidential Informant advised in September
1953 that a picnic for the beneflt of the Washington Jewish
Children's School, L4};02 Georgla Avenue, Northwest, Washington,
D. C., Wwas held at the residence of ISADOR and ESTAR
PASKOFF, 8410 Tahona Crive, Sllver Spring, Masryland, on September
20, '1954. b1D

Confidential Informant T-18 advised in September
1953 a pilcnic was held at the residence of ISADOR and ESTAR
PASKOFF, 8410 Tahona Drive, Silver Srring, Maryland, and that
the subject was one of those ln attendance at this affair,
The informant advised that there were arproximately sixty to
eighty individuals present.

Confidentlal Informant T-19, of unknown reliability,
advised in October 1953 that he wss in a position to observe
a picnic conducted at 8410 Tahona Drive, Silver Spring, Marylang,
on Septembecr 20, 1953, The informant stated that he took the
license numbers of automoblles whose occupants, according to
the informant, attended this plcniec, Among those listed by
the informant wes District of Columbia Registration Number
A=h}i63 which 1s listed to the subject.
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Confidential Informant T=-20 advised in January
1952 that ESTAR PASKOFF was a teacher of the kindergarten
class at the Washington Jewlsh Chlldrents School, }l;02 Georgia
Avenue, Northwest, Washington, D. C,. -

Confidential Informant- advised in June 1952,
that In the past, LSTAR and ISADOR PASKOFF were frequently -
seen at CP meetings snd functions, end the informant knew
them to be "P members as of June 1952, The informant further
‘advised in February 1953 that ESTAR PASKOFF was s current
member of the CPa b7D

Confidential Informant T-13 advised in March 1953
that ESTAR PASKOFF was a current member of the CP.

Confidential Inrormant-adviaed in Febdruary
1954 that ISADOR PASKOFF was a current member of the CP,
whose actlivitles were for the most part confined to Maryland.

b7D
G. MISCELLANEQUS

(1) Activity of Relatives of the Subject

On January 18, 1952, Mrs. DAVID J.{SHAICH, 16
Marmon Terrace, West Orange, New Jersey, advised SA JOHN R.
LYONS that ESTHER SUROVELL, 1102 46th Street, Southeast,
Washington, D. C., 1s her daughter and that HARRY SHAICH
is her son,

Mr. FRANK JONAS and Mr. MORRIS SZIMMERMAN, 173
‘lest End Avenue, New Yoriz, New York, on May 17, 1951, advised
SA ROBERT F. ROYAL that they both believed that HARRY ‘SHAICH
is elther now or has been a member of the CP. They both
based this opinlon on conversations had with HARRY SHAICH
end from information received from unrecalled neighborhood
sources with respect to SHAICH., Mr. JONAS and Mr. SZIMIERMAN
both further advlsed that HARRY SHAICH at that time resided
with MAX FINESTONE on the top floor rear apartment at 173
West End Avenue, New York Citiy,

. Confidéntisl Informant T-21 advised in March
19,8 thet MAXﬁFiNESTONE in 1947 held CP membership card L3554,

1

=10=
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(2) Other Activities of Subject

\éo 100-5587

4y

It is noted ;that the 1954 Washington, D. C. City
Directory lists ABE _J. SURQVELL as the resident at 1102 h6th
Street, Southeast, Hashington, D. C.

{(3) Informants

Confidentlal Inrormants-and ontacted
November 16, 1954, and Confidential Informant contacted
December 3, 1954, all who are cognlizant of the activitles of
the subject, advised that they could offer no additional
information concerning recent activities of the subject or any
other information not previously reported. b7D

III. DESCRIPTION

The following is & description of the subject as
obtained from the Identification Division of the Federal Bureau
of Investigation on October 8, 1952, and by personal observation
by the writer on November 16, 195& -

Age: 3l

Height: ci1 8"
Welight: 150 pounds
Build: Medium
Eyes: Blue

Halir: Brown
Complexion: Ruddy
Race: - White

Sex: Male
Citizenship: American
Miscellaneous: Wears glasses,

prominent nose
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE . .50 .0 ™, 4 roded.s
Date of Activity ‘Agent to  File Number -
Identity And/or Description Date whom where '
of Source of Information Received Furnighed Located
T-12 . . -
. Physical . To verify 11/16/51.. c. BENJAMIN 100-5587-101
survelllance residence . FOLTON

Re employment
—67 % change of subject

T-3o .
Physical : Re subject's
survelllance employment

Tl 2
b L’?‘( Re PP DC leaders
are CP members

. CARROLL, M. Lo R
GARNETT
11/23/53 JOSEPH A. 100-5587-68

CONNORS, JR. .

11/4/5 IYMAN G.  100-5587-95
) 'HAILEY, =~ °

ROBERT
TORRENCE

-2/25/52 WILLIAM D. 100-20866

TEMPLE

_—-

JS o/

b?a? Yy

= ——c, -

" 100-5:58_7-71
b7D |
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' " Date of Activity Agent to File Number
Identity And/or Description ~  Date whom where
‘ of Source of Information Received Furnighed Located
i T’.l| - 'bl - o _ - '
) " : THOMAS C.
RIES
f
b 47
n n
" " 100-16-B6-236
" " 100-55687-103
" " "100-5587-103
n b 7D
T- - .
sexvor  (NEENGEGNGNNY
F. PHILLIPS,
TOLLEF
JACOBSON, JR.
(orally)
" Re subjeot attend- 10/27/53 styvor . JNEGNGNGGNY
S ing PP DC meeting FHILLIPS

b1D
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: Date of Activity - ‘pgent to :
1dentity : And/or Description Date uhom : vhere
of Informn’t.ion Received 1@ cat.ed

of Source
| — SEYMOR Po ’

b PHILLIPS .
b’)&( (typewr ttten . =
peport) ' 7J

B oL T —

”A
sON, JR.
— (typewr 1tten ,
' report)
" ' POLLEF JACOB- &
SON » JR - M )
(typeuritten
repor b 7i:

r n | —
._ éz/- "
B b —

" Re recent activi-
ties of subject

Te
’ ROBERT

TR nLt
andwr ten
L’]& report) -

12/3/54
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ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE L ek

Date of Activity Agent to File Number

Identity And/or Description Date whom where

of Source of Informstion Received Furnighed Located

7-72 Re subject's 2/19/5l; VINCENT M. 100-5567-81

Physical - attendance . CROWLEY, R

survelllance PP DC party WILLIAM C. S

CARROLL oo
- pa ' 100-11830-
_ : 55 Page 2

79 L | |

WF 5168 (Used in characterization)

T-10: ) . ..

Fhysical 12/5/53 12/5/53 LYMAN G. 100=-20866-

surveillance HATILEY 1110

Tell: ‘ |

Physical 10/22/54 10/22/5l WILLIAM  1C0~£587-100

surveillance T. FORSYTH

Tel2: _

Highly confidential Re CP membership 5/28/43 Report of SA -

source of of ABE BLOQM..7: HENRY WOOD

Newark:: dated 2/25/L44

Tw13: Re CP membership 3/30/53 LANDON L. 100«lLL}i5-356

— of ESTAR PASKOFF MC DOWELL

Y

| 7?1!%?5 c. ?
b7 ' |

. rmowss o Y
RIES
(hand- _
written b 1D
report)
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 ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE - . " . %

. Date of Activity ’ Agent to  .File Number
Identity And/or Description Date whom where :
. : of Source of Information Received Furnighed Located
Re recent activi- 11/16/§h THOMAS C. 1nstant report
é'){ tles of.subject . FIES ‘ o _
T"‘ H .
Fhysical . Re subject!s - 3/26/51;. RAYMOND 100-5587-83
survselllance activities in O'KELLY
Freedom of Press DONALD C.
| Committee | JACOBSON
T-15: _
WF 822-8 . (Used in charsacterization)
T=16: '
Fhysical Re subjectts 7/1/54  PHILIP H. 100-'-?587-88
surveillance connection with WILSON,
ROSENBER G=SOBELL EDJARD F.
Committee DALY
7.1 | S s:=rvoR F. 100-1149-592.
Tw182 ‘ ‘
Physical 9/20/53 9/20/53 TOLLEF 100=1149~579
survelllance . JACOBSON, JR.,
' EUGENE J.
GARBUTT
-19. Re Washington 10/5/53 PAUL E. 100=1149-589
Jewlish Children's MORRISON

School picnic
62
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Date of Activity Agent to File Number .

Identity And/or Deacription Date whon where

of Source of Information Received Furnighed Located _
Ref to an 1/30/52 KENNETH P. ~ 1004iL4S-1A"
announcement - GLENNON .. ... i i
by the Washington = e
Jewish Childrents ~ -~ R
, School ' '

bi

T-21: Anonymous source

Ref to letter withl2/18/63 MALCOLM G. 100-5587-78 .
return address of : MUELLER _
,,8ubjectts residence L - - ?ﬁhﬁ:;;='

b

BRI R

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

: "It is pointed out that MAXWELL FINESTONE, who roomed. - *
with the subjectt!s brother-in-law, HARRY SHAICH, in May 1951
at 173 West End Avenue, New York City, 1s the subject of an espilonage
Investlgation, New York origin, New York file 65-15735 and Buresu
file 65-60203.

In the report of SA ROBERT F. ROYAL at New York
captioned MAXWELL FINESTONE, was., Espionage - R deted August 7,
1951, Page 117, it is reported a telephone toll call was made
April 12, 1951, from Washington, D. C., Number Victor 4046 listed
to A. SURQVELL, 1102 6th Street, Southeast, to TR 3-3104 New York
City which number was subscribed to by HARRY SHAICH and MAX FINESTONE.
This information was furnished by Confidential Source New York City 2,
The significence of this commnlcation and the individual making the
call was not known. ‘

' The ‘subject 1s currently included in the Securify
Index file of WFO, and the data appesring on the SI card is current,

oL

3
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No, 4 : A ::".‘,.1!‘ . : R
 THISCASEQRIGINATEDAT W *HINGTON FIELD OFFICE . _ : . L ez
REPONT MADE AT . DATE witex 7 PERIGD FOR WHICH MADE | REPORT MADE WY ; L
WASHINGTON, D. €. |12A3/8Y kéﬁ;?;gﬂgﬁ""’ } ¢, BENJAMIN FULTON . bd
TILE CHARACTER OF CASE
ATEATBAY JACUS SURCVELL, was, . STCUBITY MATTFR = C

S5YNOPSIS OF FACTS: -

Subjeect employed at Atlantic Map Company, Washingpton, D. C. .
Subject's conneotion with Communist Party and smexbers set
forth. Felisble informents stete SUROVILL aative in
functiona and operaticns of verious L{F front groupy und
organizations. Bubjeot's brother-in-law, HARRY SHALCH,
belleved by two individuals to de CF member in ¥ay 1951,

or: to have hsd prior CP eonnections; HARRY SHAICH in May
1951 reslded with MAXWELL FINiSTOKE, identiffed as CP mexber
in 1947. SURCGVELL'!S phyaical desaription set forth.

-C-

DETAILS: AT WASHIHGTOR, L. C.1

All informente in thls report are of known
relisbility unleas designated otherwire.

I._ DACKRCROURD

Ao PEUIDERCE

Confidentisl Informant Tel sdvised in Xovember
195} that the subject reslders 2t 1102 L6th Street, &, E.,
Was:ington, D. C., with his wife !3THCR SUFOVELL.

APPROVED AND

BPFECIAL AGENT
FORWARDED:

N CHARGE DO NOT WARITE IN THESE SPACES

COPLES OF THIE RIDPORT

(E)- Bureau {(100-44633)
3 -~ Washington Field
(200-5587)

To ;;?g:nglgzum—ms REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE F8I, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ART TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGEMCY
L 3 . ;

¥ 5. SOVINRMRENY MuLTios OFFits  10—80355 3
B P o N o el - B
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O]ﬁce Memorsndum + uniTED STATES GOVERNMENT

™ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-~U4h638) ~ DATE: jovember 10, 1954

JrRoM i "SAC, WFO (109;5587)

SUBJECT: ABRAHAHM JACOBUSURUVELL, WAS,

SM - C ‘ Card U.TD,

I-22-3Y%aw

It is recommended %hat & Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captiocned individual,

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COAUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAE FOR COMSAB BACE SEX
J'C
DATE OF BIRTH . PLACE OF BIFTH

<3
BUSM\%DESS (Show name of employing concern &nd address)

htlantic Mup Compony, 817-020 Warner Duilding

13th % i Streetg, N, W., Washington, . C,

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

o LA L sl

3)vm:-szmsmg ATDRESS DN Ry e )
LGH : LER J fy‘
e 4 A

| . , sl
tO NGy L5 s : : ' L'
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SUGGESTED BUREAU INDEXING

Ko additional indexing required.
'X Dercgatory information regarding

individuals listed herein other than
subject previously reported or is
currently being sutmitted by this .
office in individual reports relating
to these persons.

Above applies, with the exception of
those names checked in blue ink on
right-hand mergin, original pages.

New information. Normal indexing
suggested.

1)

(Initials of field
“dictating or reviewing
Agent.)
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N @ , 8\ (5-11-53)

Oﬁ?ce MemoMndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44638) = PATEi January 28, 1955

W

FROM m‘_gﬁ;c, WFO (100-5587)

. 4
SURJRCT: ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was. Cerd U.1.0.

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individuyal.

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
e chenged as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME

ALIASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN

‘“‘ COMMUNIST, SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEFENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) | /

¥

TAB FOR DETCOM_Delete TAB FOR COMSABVDelete RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) | -

KEY FACILITY DATA: .
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY

joo- TIE3T R

INTERESTED AGENCIES

RESIDENCE ADDRESS _ - _ o
it Based on Miiitary Service ,{‘"X(' Aflons
o . /{;x" ~EU.Q@'”’|

LGH:LEB A4 « !

GuFEB ¢ 1350
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Oﬁice Memd, ndzmz . UNITE]S STQ;;; deERNMEN'r
P TO E : Directo;ﬂ, FBI (‘100-44638) ‘9‘}"& F‘ebruary‘ 27, 1855
é"y SAc, ¥F0  (100-5587) .
. 7N
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Two inforncnts o known réliability edvised subjed} =<2

end his wife, ESTHER,/ were (P members during the period 1943-
219248, Reliable informants reported that SUROVELL attended an - 2
Arericon Youth Coungress (AYC) conference in 1940 cnd was on __£_'..‘-_..

5 the active indices of the American Peace Lobilizetion (4PL)

/ - of 1941, Iuring the eorly 1940°'s, subjcct was an cctive member
af the dashington Book Shop Assogiction ond, ocecrding to cduvice
Jrom @ relichle informant, waes still active in this organization j;
in Decenber, 1947. Cﬂ{

Durecu Agents interviewed SURYVILL on August 28, 1950, TL
et whick time he denied CP membership, past or present, on the

part of himself or his wife. Je stated he hzd no. friends or g*
gssocicues who, to his kncuvledge, were P members. He ndmitted I}I
etlending a meeting of the AYC in 1940 or 1841 and effirmed he

hed been a member of the Washington Eook Shep fron 1942 to 1946.
Subjcet explained he had regquested his ncme be removed from the
nembership 1ist of this organization when hce heerd it hed been

cited as a CP front group. SURIVELL furnished the above infor-
noction to Pureau Agents in a statement which he re¢fused to sign.

Reliable informonts advised that subjeci oitended a }/.‘
Siln spensored by the Polish &mbassy on December 11, 1952; also f } N
that he had beern in cantact with the Runaenian Legation in -
December, 1553. :

According to reliable informants, during the period
1042-1954, SUROVELL attended functions o) the Hashington Committee
to Defend the Bill of Rights, the Committee to Defend iarie
Fichardson and other CF controlled Tom et vy d ey ¥

,‘ -/?.P—' ’

fuce RECORDED . 4, /00-¢4/L_3f -15

i INDEXED - 40
\
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Subject, a member of the Progressive Party of DC in
1553-54, accordtng to reliable informants, has been active in
the pp- he period of 1952-54 and, in Qctober, 1354

b7P
stated in 1954 that subject and
his wife

39

The organizations mentioned above have been desig=-
ncted by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
E. 0. 10450. A reliable informant has reported thct leaders
of the PP-LC were either (CF members or sympcthizers and, accord-

ing to 1qurnan*'s knowledge, this organxzatzon never hcs opposed
any CP issues or progranms.

In view of the above facts, it is recommended SURO VELL
Le reioined on the Security Incer. Le is not being recommended
Jor DETOOM tabbing.

-
"
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Oﬂice Memoaﬂdzmz * UNITED STAAS GOVERNMENT
. ' ' crid
TO 1 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-4414638) DATE yav 6 1955
"’1 i : . _ /- y £ W
-bm’?; SAC, WFO (100-5587) : 9 ]3" ‘g\_,f\;. m)ik \
2 "w‘:‘c A R
SUBJECT: ABRAHgM JACOB SUROVELL, was . N \@;‘ _ ad
SM - ORI SRR L
(00: Washington Field) 9 % o s

: v iy
P GH
z SR zf’
REFERENGE /\ ¢

¢ ReSAClet 55-30 N
SUCCINCT RESUME OF CASE

Two reliable inrormants udvised on 2/18/52 and 1/23/52
that supject @nd his wit'e, ESTHER, were CP members during the
period 1943 - i9yb.

A reliable intormant advised in earliy 1941 that subject.
attended an annual Youth Conference sponsored by the American
Youth Congress {AYC) on 11/i,2,3/i0« A reliabie inrormant ad-
viged in eariy 1941 that subject was u member of ihe American
Peace Mobilizution (APM) in 194l. The AYC and APM have been
desirnated by the Attorney General ol the U. S. pursuant to
Executive Order 1luis0.

A reliablie informany stated
and his wife

Two relianie inrormunts auvised £/ib/uly sna in iyyB
that CUROVELL was an active memuer ol tne Wasnington Book Shop
(WB2) as of y/5/h2 und ié/i13/47, respectiveiy. The WBS nus been
cesi~noted by the Attorney Generul oir tne U. S. pursuant to EO
10450, :

0D -B | -
e

8 MAY 6 1955
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A reliubie informant aavisea 1/23/52, subject
atiended u Progressive Paurty ot District or Coiumoia {¥rDC)
meeting on i/io/>5Z. Another reliavie iniormany udvised
2/i5/52, thut SURCV: .l attended & FPrDC party on 2/Y/52. One
ol ithe spove informants udvised 10/21/52 trat subject and his
wWile atiencned u mass meeting sponsored oy PPDC 1Us4b/52. Thus
intormant and snothner reiiuble inlormant stuted on 9/18/53 and
Y/ 3U/53, respectively, that SUROVLLL attendec & mecting sponsored
ty the Prince Georges=Montgomery Counties Progressive Party &t
Siiver Spring, Maryland, on Y/i>/53. One reliatie informant
stated the Prince Georges-Montgomery Counties PP is aftiiiuted
with the Progrescive Purty o1 Maryland. Another reliabie in-
formant aavisea in 9/49 that PP-Ma is aominated and controiled
ov District I} oI tne CP, ana was usea to Iurtner -the aims of
the CP. A reliabie intormunt zdvised 10/27/53 subject aviended
an snnual convention or PPIX on LU/gb/bi. Anotner reliuble
informant stuted in 11/53 and i1/it/5) that sutject was member
ot FPDC's Northeast Ciub. Another relisble informant advised
1/b/5L that SUROVELL attended a New Year's Eve party of South-
east Ciub or PPDC held 12/31/53. One of above iniormants
advised SUROVELL was member of City-Wide Peace Committee of
PPDC as of 11/¢5/53. “TWo Teiiuvi€ informunts stuted in 2/54
“that subject &aftended a met¢ ting sponsored bv PPDC on 2/1%/5kL.
Two ol uhe ubove informunis stzted on 6/i6/5L and 6/i8/54 that
subject attended a "Hoedown" sponsored by the PPIXC on 6/i2/54.
Cne of the ubove inlormants stated on 9/24/54 and 1i/L/b4 that
ject attended an affa rongscred by DC on Y/22/54

ditimore, lHd, other relisule inlornsnt advise
that subject attended a FPDC meeting on tnhat date.
It is noted a reliubie iniormant udvised on 2/z5/52
that the leaders of the FPPDC were either Communist Party members
or CP sympathizers. The intormant ststed that the PPDC has
never, to his knowiedge, opposed any CP issues or Propgrams.

The sub1ect's nanme apPeared among & 1list cf persons
published by the "Afro-American" newspaper on 1/i9/52 whom the
paper stuted attenced a venellt party sponsored by The Emergency
Committee to Derenc MARIE RICHAXDUON (ECLMR) on 1/12/52. A
reliuzocle intormant advised 2/<0/»¢ that subject attended a mass
meeting of the ECDMR on </17/52. Another relisulie intormant
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subjectv attended meeting ol ECLFK on
ti/6/53. The ECDMR has been designated by the Attorney General
o' the U. S. pursuant to EO lujsu. b1y

_ A reliable informant stzted in 6/52 subject attended
a muss meeting of the Washington Cormittee to Defend the Bill
of Rights (WCDBR) on 5/7¢/52. Two reiiable informants aavisea .
on 7/29/52 and 8/1ih/b52 that subject attended a picnic sponsored
oy the WCIBR on 7/2(/52. The WCDBR hus been designated by the
Attorney General of vhe U, S. pursuant to EO 10450.

A reliabie informant uadvised L/8/54 SUROVELL attended
& meeting on i/7/54 of the ROSINBERG-SOBILL Committee of
Washington, D, C., (RSCwDC) a group which seeks vinaication

of JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG and freedom ot MORTON SOBELL,
convicted esvionage agents. Another reliabie informunt advised
7/1/5h4 that subject afitended a meeting ol RSCwIC on (/i/54.

Bureau Agents interviewed SUROVELL on August 28, 1950,
#t which time he denied CP membership, past or present, on the
part ol himself or his wite. He stated he nad no Iriends or
associates who, to his Knowleage, were CP members. He admitted
attending a meeting ot the AYC in 194U or 1941 and arfirmed he
hao peen a member of the Washington Bookshop Irom 1vii2 to 19ué.
Subject expiuined he haa requested his name te removed Irom the
membership tist of this orgunizuation when he heard it had oeen
cited as a CP front group. SUROVELL furnished tne above infor-
mation to Bureau Agents in a statement which he refusec to sign.

RECOMMENDATICNS

Retain on Security Index. ) “Wﬂ ( . o NCOL
5’“ 2/re/c3

There is no informution ot %¥ubject's membersnhip o
participation in ivhe actaivities of a besic revolutionary organ-
ization within the iast live years. However, thnere is sup-
stuntial information of SUROVELL's participation in tne PPIC
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EFO: 100-5587

within the last three years, It is noted one reliable informant
identiried SUROVELL as a member of the City-Wide Peace Committee
o PPDC as of il/25/53. The PPDC has veen described by a
reliapie intormunt as being intiitrated ana aominuied vy the

CP., Further there is reiispbie intormution that subject par-
Ticiputed in the =1fairs of three otner Communist tront groups
within the last tnree years. These groups have been cited by
the Attorney Generul. This information is believea surticlent

to retain SUROVELL on _Security Index under criteria set torth
in reterenced letter,

DETCOM TABBING - ! f,ly'
N

1. ESUROVELL is notv tubpe

or priority apprehnension,

2. By letter dated 2/17/55 WFO recormmended he not
pe tabbed. This recommendation is based on the
tact that SUROVELL's activicies do not come
within the purview ol SAC Letter 55-1z(A).
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Oﬁice Memomndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO g DIRTCYOR, FRI (100-11:+628) . ' DATEr November 9, 1955
SAC, VFO (100-5587)

8UB : A\RR/TTA]D TACOT SUROVEI ‘ :
3 JECT fgn-{: 17 JACD UROVEI L . Cord UTD:../

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual shoul?l be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME
ALIASES J}
.
433‘ F/ 1
[* o &7
N .

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALTEN

COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENIENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH FLACE OF BIRTH

B[iS/‘TESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and sddress)
Vo

Aidonidie Ver Compoypr, Room 330Y Vareer ImilAddee. 193h o ond B

OFtrects, U,W,, Unshinrton, D.C.

KEY FACILITY DATA:
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER

INTERESTED AGENCIES

RESIDERCE ADDRESS

L g 1

. s ' . ﬂb‘"—\
TYGs jme o | RN uv. o
¢ A G
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STANDARD FORM. W0, 84 ~

Oﬁice Memc&ndum » UNITED STBES GOVERNMENT\

T0 DIRLCTOR, *BI (100-44,638) ' DATE: 11/29/55

2
1o

&F“{%sw, WFC (100-5587) | , B
N 4 q¥:%) ‘

it suspecr:  ABRAHAM JACK SU?OVLLL, wus. | W .
P S = "G v e o v

00: WFO . :

- o
Re WFO airtel 8/26/55 captiopedq 7
8M - € {Bufile 101-1169)}, PRIV L is 1isted as t
an Individual believed by protect identity) to
have been a CP member when interviewed 6/25/55.4d 4
When photo and description of subject were furnished

mi'n subsequent intgrview, she stated subject was not
- i idusl she knew.lﬂk?r

Above for completion of Bufiles.

RC2:vlr

, B (101-11
- ureau - "
1 - WFO (121-3u' 1-74(

.~

"J

~

Ll —
P ainuii ek . AS#

st
-

16/-17/69— —
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION «
Form No. i . ' . -
THISCASE?!?GINATEDAT WASHINGTON FIELD m&m . a
REPORT MABE AT ) " DATE WHEN PERIPD FOR WHICH MAD REFORT M . Mr. Bel
Ao st J 10/ 2k, 30501724 ¥ir. Harbor
WASHINGTON, D.C. 11/29/55 4,,7-11,17/55 |FRANCIS V. GARDNERchr._
i . WM TETEG
K {’ ) || CHARACTEROF cAsx gr. g::«:nu—_
/ ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL SECURITY MATFEX o»
y - P saded Mr. Winterrowd.
] GARD. DiSSERiAALUN. ¥ Hollonna
/ SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: @ N : Miss Gandy .
/ -  ABRAHAM SUBQVELL resides with his wife,
ESTHER, at 1102 46th Street, S. E., D.C.; and is
employed Atlantic Map Company, Room 1101 Warner : /'
" Building, 13th and E Street, N. W., D. C. Subject /4 :
known by T-l1 as registered member of PP DC, 1954k. T-2 i /d.,/.,)
advised subject attended three PP affairs in 1955. J

Informant reported subject attended farewell party at
' home of HELEN ard IRVING WINIK in honor of HELEN and

¥ BILL SHONICK ard others on 10/8/55., HELEN and IRVING
~ WINIK and HELEN and BILL SHONICK jidentified by infomant
4in 3/53 as CP members in D. C. area at that time. No
additional pertinent infarmation regarding subject in
files of MPD, U. S. Park Police, or HCUA. Various
informants, who have some knowledge of Communist front

il e =

activities in D. C. area, had no additional pertinemt
i information regarding subject. -4 WFO ‘J S(\ ‘P '
; . . .5“‘- 1782 .. . - VJ '.
_ C : . gﬂg ':-\\-l‘l\.t ‘.
DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D.C. - 300 A -
Yy R (L e 7 S5 S
{7/ )7 1. BACKGROUND v e D G
) AN /"C.P?._J..--\
! A. Residence B

AP \

#."1.- . on November 7, 1955, Mrs. JOHN W.' KNOX, 1100

46th Street, S. E., advised that ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL .
| "’;‘3‘.?&'52:‘-‘_:"3 y ¢ Chanex 'E ‘ DO NGT WRITK IN THESE SPACES —
- : CAn, S J00 — ¥4é BX‘_"/
|- COPIES OF THIS R RT, Ve _,,7 - 4-:
4| COPIES DESTRQYEDAc? ™7 /el ™| e e (&} RECORDED-27
S BEE Gt ey e E A RS NOV 30 1958 ’ ’éf | "
- Washington.Fie 1955 1 L Y ED-2
(100-5587) I NDEAL
8-" N, _;_‘,.?:!r,-_l] TUTE ! eet—— I 5

- NERYEE . PN

PROPERTY OF Fﬂl—fﬂls REPORT S LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER I7 OR IT8 CONTENTS ARE TO@ DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGE™ .

O WHICH LOANED. - . ¥. . SOVCANRZAY PuiNTING WPFIST  1O—ANISE 3 CONFIDENTIAL :
i ———————— e R——




soritlh—e —

al

. WFO 1005587

... adherence to Communist ideology or which would indicate any'ffff\

Ti,.nte s
-_’.'-"{J_"_,-.
e e o

g IS RREHN Teco B gRo ekl
and his wife, ESTHE /SUROVELL, reside next door to her at R
1102 46th Street, $. E. Mrs. KNOX advised thot during -the .3 # /-
past year she has learned of no activity or statements-on - ¢ .-.:se—
the part of ‘the subject or his wife which would indicate any .. s

attitude contrary to the besp;interesusof‘the;United States. 7 T -

B. Emplovment
7€

on November 9, 1955, it
was established tha AM SUROVELL is employed at the

Atlantic Map Company, Room 1101, Warner Building, 13th : = ...:% 7
and E Streets, N. W,, Washington, D. C, T

C;'fCredit_“; et LT i_: e e

The files of The Credit Bureau, Incorporated,
1221 G Street, N.W., Washington, DC., as reviewed by
SE NICHOLAS R. MANFREDA on Rovemberp 9, 1955, reflected that
the subject and his wife had a satisfactory credit rating
as of January 14, 1954, and contained no additional
information,

I, CONNECTIONS WITH COMMUNIST FRONT ORGANIZATIONS ’L"EF'

T~1, who has furnished reliable infarmation in
the past, advised on February 10, 1955, that the subject
was registered as a member of the Progressive Party in the
District of Columbia (PP DC) in 1954, '

The National Committee, Communist Party, US4\,
in issuing its final text of the "Resolution Growing Out
of the Presidential Elections" in "Political Affairs, v
issue of July, 1953, states in substance that in lQhé,
the Communist Party helped stimulate the formation of the
Progressive Party and correctly supported the Progressive
Party through the 1952 elections. It then states:

"However, the mistake our Party made was to
confuse this task ‘with the historical task of forming a

‘ ; new mass party of the people. As a consequence, there . ‘”E$J23¢“7
v existed the wrong estimate that the farmation of the s

Progressive Party represented something more than the simple- -

"f'emergence of an important fighting force - for peace; that

it represented the emergence of a mass peoplets Party."

-2-
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‘the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to . .- LN
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. As a result of this reasoning, the resolution ;

concludes that the "Progressive Party, the Communist Party

and other Communist forces" must unite in a broad mass-

LR g DTl :
Cow et AL e

' - Concerning "Political Affairs,™ mentioned above,: " . .- °
ELIZABETH GURLEY FLYEN, a convicted -party functionary, ... - &i=pe. <7 .
testified in the case entitled "United States versus ar '
ELIZABETH GURLEY FLYNN, et al,™ on October 20, 1952,

that "Politvical Affairs™ has been the theoretical organ
of the Communist Party since the publication's beginning
in 1945. . :

The Communist Party {CP) bas been designated By:; Sl

Executive Order 10450,

T-1 advised on Jeanuary 31, 1955, that the leaders
of the PP DC were either CP mewmbers or sympathizers, who
never, to the informant's knowledge, opposed any CP issue
or program, and who have on occasion adopted resolutions
introduced at the direction of ths CP. '

On the evening of April 16, 1955, Special T, T
Agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation observed. . . .i. -
two couples emerge from the subject'!s automobile, a 1953
Plymouth bearing Washington, D.C. license AJ 1505, in

the vicinity of 8321 Tahona Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland.
The two couples were observed to enter the residence at
8321 Tahona Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland. During the
course of the evening, more than twenty other persons

were observed entering the same residence.

D
Q) b7D.

On May 23, 1955, T-2 advised that ABE SUROVELL.attended

. .a "hoedown™ on Wednesday evening, May 18, 1955, at Odd Fellows ' . .
... Hall, 9th and T Streets, N. W., Washington, D. C., sponsared .
" by the PP DC. ' _ oo

s |
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N»*“-iRVI JINIK, 3900 Mc Kinley Streat

a by SE HERBERT J. LAVOIE on November 7, 1955, e

_ B adV1sed on October 12 1955, that on the f :_;:}mu..
' evening /of October 8, 1955, ABE and "ESTHER SUROVELL were - RS T
among ¥he guests of approxlmately one hundred persons,

who attended a farewell party at the Home of HELEN ard
N. W,, Washington,-
D._ C.,pr honor of HELEN and BIL ONICK and FLORENCE
and SOW/TABOR, both of which couples were planning to .

leava a hlngton, D. C., in the near future. -

-~ HELEN and IRVING WINIK and HELEN and BILL SHONIGK
were identified by T-1l in February, 1953, as current -~
members of the CP in the Washington, D. C. area at that
time.

T-3, who has furnished reliable infarmation in
the past, advised in March, 1953, that SOL TABOR was known
to him in approximately 1951 as a member of the CP in
the washlngton, D. C. area,

- 1IT. MISCELLANEQUS -

The records of the following agencies were
checked by the Speclal Employees listed below on the dates
indicated; with no additional pertinent information concerning
the subject being located:

Metropolitan Police Department , Washington, D. C.,
by SE JOSEPH C. WILLIAMS on November 9, 1955.

Special Investigations Souad, Metropolitan Police
Department, Washington, D. C., by SE JOSEPH C. CREEDEN on

November 10 1955,

District of Columbia Department of Vehicles and
Traffic by SE CREEDEN on November 10, 1955. -
. United States Park Police, YWashington, D. C., by .
SE ALFRED E. BOWERS on November 7, 1955, ‘
" The House Committee on Un-American Activities‘
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The following confidential informants, all
of whom have furnished reliable information in the mast,
and who have some knowledge of Communist front activities
in the Washington, D. C. area, advised on the dates v
indicated that they have no additlonal pertinent information '
regardlng the subject: _ e

T<2 on‘November 7, 1955. -
T-4 on November 4, 1955,

T-5 on November 11, 1955.
T-6 on November 11, 1955.

ol
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Jree . ADMINISTRATIVE DATA - iU

. On this

‘v occasion subject admitted his identity. By-personal*%:z*?;;;amlaﬁé
' observation of SA GARDNER on November 8, 1955, it was =~~~ . -~
. established that the Atlantic Map Company is located in
Room 1101, Warner Building, 13th and E Streets, N. W.,
Washington, D. C.

: - The Special Agents who' observed persons entering. ' -< ...
‘8321 Tahona Drive, Silver Spring, Maryland, on April 16, 1955," "
‘were WILLIAM T. FORSYTHE and C. EDWIN GLASS, JR. Surveillance ™.
Log regarding this fisur is located in WFO 65-5048 - Sub A-35. -

The subject is currently included in the
Security Index at WFO. The data appearing on the
Security Index card for the subject is current.
INFORMANTS |

.- Date of Activity . “...\ . Agent to- . File -Number
Identity And/or Description Date whom ‘" where
of Source of Information Received Furnished Iocated

Subject registered as 2/10/55 SA THOMAS 100-20866-
ber of PP DC, 1954. _ C. RIES (1) B6

574

Documentation of PP DC,

" " . . Characterization of HELEN and IRVING WINIK and
, A HELEN and BILL SHONICK. - . . :

weias .. .. .. . ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

e 6 -
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- Date of Activity . Agent to  File Number
.. Identity And/or Description Date whom . vhere
- of Source of Information Received Furnished Located

— SA TOLLEF _
. “4[ JACOBSON, JR. . ..
W Written = -« ‘et oo

PP "Hoedown" at 0dd 5/23/55 SA JACOBSON -

‘Fellows Hall, Washington, . Written
D. C., 5/18/55 |

SA mcnm_
B, LAVIN _
_ Written - e o
Farewell party for 10/12/55 sA ravin (NN
the SHONICKS, Written '
10/8/55
‘ ' 7‘fNegat::i,ve E 11/7/55 .
T-3 —l’ Characterization of SOL TABOR S
..z,— 7Iegat.we A 11/4/55  SA ROBERT E.  Instant
) : TORRENCE report.
: Negative 11/11/55 SA RAYMOND L. Instant
67af O'KELLY report,
T-6 Wegative 11/11/55 SA O'KELLY Instant
- report.

bl Careful consideration has been given to each
source concealed and T symbols were utilized in the report’
only in those instances where the identities of the sources
must. be concealed.

‘REFERENCE.. Report of SA C. BENJAMIN FULTON dat.ed
L Decamber 13, 195#, at Washington, D. C.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
-7 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FormNo.1 - . >€ - R
THIS casz ORIGINA‘I‘ED AT % AS HI J r‘TUH !;'I ELD CO NFI "T_I_A__ :

.l:n-onrmaf muwu;n lﬁkﬁ :ﬁ'ﬁ | Mo MaoenY / L .
YASHINGTON, D.C. 11/29/55: §,,7-11,17/55 |FRA"CIS V. GARDNER - KAM

e

CHARACTER OF CASK

ABRAHAM JACDB SUROVELL - SECURITY MATTER - C

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

ABPAHAM SURODVELL resides with his wife,
ESTHER, at 1102 46th Street, S. F., 0.C.; end is
employed Atlantiec Map Company, Room 1101 Yarner
Building, 13th and F :street, U, V., D, C, Subject
known by T-1 as registered member of PF DC, 1954, T=2
advised subject attended three TP affsirs in 1955.
Informant reported subject attended farewell party at
home of HELEH ard IRVINYI WINIK 4in honor of HELEN and
BILL SHONICK amd others on 10/4/55, hELEN and IRVIIG
WINIK and HELEM and BILL SHONICK identified by infomant
in 3/53 as CP members in D, C. area at that time. Yo
additional rertinent infarmation reparding subjeect in
files of !0, U, . Fark Tolice, or LCUA, Various
infornants, who have some Lnowle;ve of Communist fromt
sctivities in D, C, aroca, had no additional pertinent
information regarding aubjoct.

DETAILS: AT WATHUGTON, D.C.

I, BACKARQUID

A, Healdencae

on llovember 7, 1955, ira, JOMN . KNMX, 1100
4L6th “treet, O. F., advised that ABRAHAY JACOB SURIELL

Ar:on:wvg Aut: “'““:.“"“ DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACKS
I

COPMES OF THIS !B’OI‘T

T Buresu (100-44638)
"3 ~ Washinzton Field
(100-5587)

PROPERTY OF FBI~THIS REPORT I8 I.OMIED TO YOU 8Y THE FBI, AND NEITHER I¥ MOR JTS CONTERNTS ARE JO JEE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE THE AGERCY
TO WHICH LOANED. T e e omiee —sesa OONFINENTIAL :




. UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

FBI (100-44533) 5
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S35 SAC, WFO (100-5587)
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ABRAHAJ'! JACOB UROVELL

Rerep of SA G MAYUJN MILIER dated 1/16/57 at”
cop:es of _wliich are attached as enclosui'es..

wnc four

'—‘lﬁ

TERETLL Subject, vhite: as ‘of 11/9/56, resided at 1102 -
-,-:46th Street S, E,; and as of 11/19/56 was employed as a LRy
draftsman by the Atlantic Map Company. 1Warner Btulding, _WDC ;

‘.--

£ II." Subject narried ESI'EER SCHAICK wlute, on L
. 10/10/42° she, as of 11/9/56, was occupied asa housewife,g
at 1102 46th St e e

reet, $, E._

e

.-...'_..-.... ‘-'_' -
n"

2 -\.:, -~ ._s_..

-1\.

II Sub ect was a nenber 6f the American Peace e
Hobilization 19 41; the Washington Bookshop Association ; S
'(WBA) 1942 —1947" the Cormunist Party (CP) and Commumnist "S5 7« e
“.Political Asso::iation 1943-1948, all organizations designated
'by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to  siiocic
Executive Order 10450, He was a member of the City-Wide -—- RS -
Peace Cormittee of the Progressive Party of the: District - FETPA |
of Colunbia (PPDC); 1953, and of the PPDC, 1954, He attended R
;.- Meetings and functions of the PPDC 1952-1356. . The PPDC §s -
+..described in rerep. He attended meetings of the Emer &enc : 4
.- Cormittee to defend MARIE RICHARDSON (ECDIR) and the- ashmgton ‘}"‘

.. Comnmittee to defend the Bill of Rights, both designated J

. the Attorney  General of the u. pursuant to Execut:ve rder /
04.)0 durmg 1952, .

F
T
.

SN

\":\_..

P

i - L L ....",—-—-*“'-?--w‘:' S

:_‘_:,';:'_"“' LUEEL R e I BSTHER SCHAICK SUROVELL was a member of -W §
T A CP 1942 1948' the WBA 1943; member of Finance: Cormittee of . * s b
‘ L5 ECDIR 1952; was PPDC representative 1953-1955:. 0n 10/20/50". 7% " §
: “she refused to be interviewed by Agents of this Bureau when LM -
’ contaeted concerning another matter.‘ :

i
el

A
Rl

‘%Fu‘l)'eau (Encl:sl;_;lo_)fm d_‘ %cg ‘-_11

Subnit ra"ults in report
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Vi, XNo irnfo rcflcctlng any current defection
on subject's or hLis wifce's part 1s known to this office.

Yhen interviewcd on &/23/5G, in connection with
another official investigation, snbjcct deried €P merwber-
shin and advised that he had o frieris who were C2 menbers.
lic aun1tt;d Lav ine attended a nicetinr of the American Youth
Congrcss in 1540 or 17911, and having held nenbership in the
JLA 1.::7-1'4", This info was furrished to the interviewing

vcwts in the forn of a staterent which sitbject then rcfu5ﬂu
to sign,

V11, 1interview of subject at this tine would
serve as a basis for «determining his current sympathies.
If conuerative siibject wonld be, because of his baclheroind,
in a position to frnish information of valuc to this
sraan,

Barcat anthaity is regrested to interview subject
in accordance with existing instrictions rclating to inter-
views of sccurity SHUJccts 1f the subject is cooperative,
no affirnative steps will be taken durirng the initial inter-
vicw to direct hls act1v1tlcs, ot a scvarate coumnnication
will be «directed to tlic Drreat setting Forth the restlts
of the interview and reguesting the a‘ttliority to recontact
stbject as a potential snctrlty infornant, D,
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46th Street S. E.. advised
- -1956, “that as o that date," subject contlnued"
his wife, ROVELL adJacent to her -
own re31dence at 1102 46th Stredt caftjgéﬁ¢?
SHGd R Te B

~T="an 3 2 s % ‘of - the Cormunist
iPart (Cp) at Washi ton D.-C., 1939 1948, "advised earl
vin 1952 that ESTHER UROVELL mentioned” abpve was a ner er

of the U. S. Navy Yard Departuent Cell of the QELat
NashlngT3E"D;jC:f‘dUTTﬁEETEE_EE?Toa_T942 1948, .

RS
'J"‘o‘ e

“The CP has been designated by th2 Attorney

Geggrai-of the Un:ted States pursuant to Executxve Orﬂer

at ate " ABRAHAY JACOB -
SUROVELL was em loyed as a draftsnan bg he Atlantic hap
:gom any, Roonm 1 01 Warner Bu1ld1ng,_1 th and ‘_Streets

‘ 0n" Nbvenber 19 "1956, SA G. HAYLOV

‘through personal observation that as of that date sane -
:continued to be employed in Room 1101 of the Warner Bui d1n°,
‘which room was occupled by the Atlantic Map Company.-

The files of the Cr1min ords Section Metro-g:;
golitan Police Department, reviewed on November 20 -1956 7 e
y SE EXIND_ J. EIDEN; reﬂected no information concerning R
. SUl Ject_not prev1ously reported ot : 2
: s of the Special Inwest1"at1on
"the.above department, reviewed on Novenber 20, 1956
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Mt SE JOSEPH €, CREEDEN, reflected no identifiable information
- pertaining to subject; at all times an indefinite nwaber of
unidentified records are out of file and not available for
revievw, . . oo g .

- . N oroL - . P L NI
e L . - T T A A MY .
= N et - - - . t

" ses -+ Lo THD PROGRESSIVE PARTY OF i DISTRICT OF COLINEIA (pPOC) T -

Thé PPDC will be described in the Aﬁpeudix.

bidd B

. - Certificate of Incorporation #24832 -of ‘the District s -
of Colunbia, Office of the Recorder of veeds, for the Jewish
Culturc Society (JCS), dated January 24, 1938, reflected

that 4462 Georsia Avernue, M. 3., mentioned above, is their
priacipal officc. The JC5 has bLecn desiznated by tlhe
it%or:ey seneral of the U, 5, »usiant to lxecutive Grder

C456, :

SF. 1DGENT ATEDER, mentioned above, testified
or: July 14, 1V5«, in the case, "U. . VS. iy, ET AL," con-
saracy to violate the Snmith Act, in the U. 5. District
Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, that he was
a current nmember of tlic € and had been a €2 merber since

CJuzy
. PSS

. .. T-3, who has furnished reliable information in the .
past, 1uent1f1¢q BILL JULNSUN, reationed above, pcr1od1ca11yi.-;_

. . G e
3 . . L . . Vo A
- -— .

O



during 1954 as a medber of the City Committee © 3 df
. {n Washington, D.C.. L L ".5;,

-~ T2, described ‘above, reported on Hay 1, 16

'subject had attended a testimonial dinner on April 30, .
which wes held in honor of GERTRUDE EVANS, former: ‘Executive
_ Secretary of the PPDC. T-2 continued tha at this affair .

. - gponsored by the PPDC, was held at th China Doll," T_H

o T .Street, K.¥. Informant conclu ded that -
p TS EVANS Was th s ‘

T-3 advised on 2/26/5
purrent member of the CcP. - _ } : 3

». THE SOELLL CCUKLTTEE OF ! (ASHINGTON '«—“:;;:-5 |

deacribed in the i

The above committee wlill be
Appendix. a - :

ble informatlion in
956 that ELIZABETn

o : T-l, who has rurnished rella

.o . the past, advised durin3 ueptemb,r,

B 'GOLD;iA\I attended. 2 nne e

.lqﬁ Tag a-ruest . 085 ha Sate o'nnl ioaahington ;'

o atated. tnat “this dlnner was “held unde auspices ¢

_ . the Sobell Committee. th peported that ELIZABETH GOLL™

R, ‘would spezk concerning her experiences at the above arra

Uf_ﬂ: .. September 22, 1956, at the residence of ETHEL WEICHERCD,
8321 Tahona brive, Silver Spring, . Harylan :_fT%h onclDY
_that invitations to heab-« LIMKR speak were, prébared on
September XTs ~1955¢ N R S A

R R < | -

SO d Ctn Seotember 17, 1956, T-5. uho-uaa in-a posit~
' . to furnish reliable 1nformutlon, made avallable inrorm

Y H—.« \‘b“‘_“'. .

-y
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rich indicated that Mr, end irs. A. SURO

Street, S.E., were invited to hear GOLDMAN speak. ‘ﬁ%iﬂf

T-3, described above, advised in early 1953 that
T-3 strongly suspected that ELIZABETH GOLDMAN, mentioned -
above, and her husband MARCUS GOLDMAN were CP members, but.
could not definitely so state. T-3 advise O

ETHEL WEICHEROD, mentioned above, wWas identifled
by T-3 on Merch 20, 1953, es a cucrent CP member.

III. MISCELLANECUS
ry hl 1956! T-
he

repofted”

On Janua

: 2, described at
that subject had =

b2d

7-3, described avove, reported on 2/23/55 that
aaM ABBOTT was, in informant's opinion, oneé of the most
important CP jeaders in the washington, D.C. are&, . . o

Cn February 26, 1953, T-3 reported that CASEY
GURTWITZ, SALLIE F_Ei, and IRVING ps ITTELRAUM, all mentioried
above, Were current CP members,

e PFDC "Eallot for wlection, 1935-1956," furnished
by T-6 on December 2, 1955, reflected that ABE ELOOM, méntione
above, was the Chairmén of the PPDC. T-6 was in a position
to furnish reliable {nformation in this matter.

JOSIPH FCRLR, mentioned above, was one of the

attorneys representing the CP, United States of Am=rica,
tefore the subversive Activities Control Eoard,

-5 -
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On September 30, 1955, T-7, who was in a position
to furnish reliable informationin this matter, -furnished
information which reflected that as of that date, checks
of the JCS, described in Section II-1, bore the name MEYER®
KRAUS, identified thereon as President. This information
was furnished on a .onfidential basis and should not be
made public except in a usual procecding, following the
issuance of a subpoena,

LERBERT FUCLS, 2220 42th Street, N, W., WWashington,
2. €., an admitted forier nember of the CP and the Comminist
Political Association (CPA), 1934-1%46, who was active in
secret U, S, Government CP croups in a leadership capacity
in Washington, D. C., and in Denver, Colorado, 1536— 946
advised on August 23, 1955, that DAVID REIN, mentioned aﬁove,
was a member of the Secret U, S. Govermment CP group at .
the National Labor Relations Doard (MNLIB) during the pcriod
- gctober, 1937, to nid-summer, 1942, FUCHS was unable to
cive the exact dates of NEIW's € membership, but stated
that it compriscd almost the entire period that REIN was -
employed by the NLRB. '

REIN's »nersonnel file at the ILRD indicates that
he was employed by that agency from March 16, 1938, to
July 20, 1942, - '

The CPA has been designated by the Attorney Gercral
of the U. 3, pursuant to Ixecutive Order 10450,

At 8:35 p.a. on January 6, 1956, a Special Agent
of the FBI obscrved ;ICYER SAIOLS, 1dentificd oy T-3 on
February 12, 1954, as a current £P member, cnter subject's
residence at 1102 46th Street, 5. L.

. . nJanuary 11, 1956, T-4, described above, reported
- " that a eThner would be held at Clmmstcad's Pestaurant o

~ . January 21, 1956, to, honor tlic seventy-fifth hirthdaj“”.ﬂf@ :

¢
A ibeG abovd§Marn January 21, 1956,
3«

it reported that tlsdisher would bE held-e

: .%hgw

&
pard . &

T aat—

-6 -
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A Special Azent of the FBI observed & couple arrive
at Olmstead's Restaurant, 1336 G Street, N.W., on January 21,
1956, between 7:00 p.m and £:30 p.m. This couple arrived
in a vehicle bearing 1956 D,C, License AJ 15-06 which license
is registered with the District of Columbia to ABE J. SUROVELL,"
1102 L6th Street, S.E. . Lot

On Februery 24, 1956, T-8, who was in a position ‘to : -ii-
furnish reliable Iinformat iz ma :

On August 24, 1956, a Srecial Agent of the FBI '££Z¥2 o
observed subject park his automobile in the wyieinity of ,. .~
5065 Dunlgp Street, S5.E., the residence of IRRNQLAFTER., #7777
Subject alighted from his car in the company of an unidentl=—-s<.. =
fied woman. They joined four other unidentified individuals * .~
who arrived in the vicinity of KLAFTER's residence in &

1653 Dodge automobile bearing 1956 Virginia license A-75218.
At 5:35 p.m., these six individuals were observed entering
KLAFTER's residence. o . N

Motor Vehicle Records of the Common Wealth of
Virginia reflect the above license registered to VICTCR
FLEISEER, 129 Dale Street, Alexandria, Virginia.

On Februsry 25, 1955, T-9

who has furnished
reliable information in the past

. b’?{ ‘
T-3, described above, identlified VICTCR FLEISHER,
mentioned above, as a current CF member on February 26,

1953.

. b e L
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Confidential Informants, familiar with ')hases of -
- the CP and CP Front Group activities in the Washinztén,
SR . D, C., area, advised durm_, Novenper,. 1956, that they ..
) Lrev. of ho -'dd1t10na1 mfor'ftauon concermn,, sub_]ect. T ;;;. '
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WASHIFGTON SOBELL COIZITTEE, also known as, Sobell Comnittee
of Washington, Conmittee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg

Case, Rosenberg-Sobell Committeec of Mashington, D. C.,
Cormittee for the Release of liorton Sobell

_An informant, who has supplied reliable information
in the vast, on March 7, 1952, reported that the Washington,
D. C., chapter of the Hationai Cormittee to Secure Justice
in the Rosenbery Case was at that time onerating in the
District of Colimbia. The informant subsequently identified
this group as the “iashington Committee to Secure Justice in
the Roscnbcrg Case."

An informant, who has supplied religble information
in the sast, in September, 1953, reported that the District of
Columbia sroup of the National Comaittec to Secure Justice in
the Rosenbers Case, known as the "Rosenbers-Sobell Committee

of Washington, D, C.," was becoming active in the District

of Columbia for the nurposc of vindicating the Dosenbergs and

obtaininz the release of MGNTOXN SUBILL.

The informant noted above, who reportcd on March 7,
1952, again reported on December 30, 1954, that the Washington,
D, C., Group of the National Cormmittee to Secure Justice in the
RosenBerg Case was known at that time as the "Committee for
the Lelease of Horton Sobell.”

An informant, who is in a position to supply
relizble information,on ilay 21, 1956, made available infor-
mation reflecting the name of the District of Colimbia
eroup of the Natlomal Committec to Secure Justice in the
loscnberg Casc at that time to be "Sobell Cormiittec of
Washington.”

& nreviously referred to informant on August 21,
1953, reported that of eightecn persons maliing up the "working®
menbers of the Washington Committece to Secure Justice in

"the nosenberg Casc who tool part in arranging the activities

of this groun, ten werc %nown to the informant as being

members of the CP. Informant added that the activities of

this groun were controlled by the CP. This informant re-
orted on December 3C, 1954, that the Rosenberg-Sobell
ommsittee of Washington, D. C., must receive approval for
its prescnt activities from the jiational Leadquarters of the
National Roscnberg-3obell Committec.
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An informant, who has supplied reliable infor-
mation ia thepast, on Septenmber 25, 956, reported that the
Sobell Cormittee of Vashington continues to function in the
nistrict of Columbia, This infornant on the sane datc made .-
available information reflecting that this organization
currently used the -name, "iashingzton Sobell Comnittee.”

The MNational Cormittee to 3ecure Justice in the
nesenbery Case (KCSITC) maintaius national headquarters in
Room D, 94G Uroadway, ilew York City and. the mnailbox
servidng this office is labelcd nSobell Committee.™

JULIUS and ETECL ROSENSING and MOTTORN SOBELL
were convicted in the United States District Court, Southern
District of New York, on March 2%, 1951, of coaspiracy to
conmit espionage on behalf of the Soviet Union. The ROSENBERGS
were sentenced to death on April 5, 1951, and MORTON SOBELL to
thirty years inprisonment on the same date. JULIUS and
ETISL RUSEIDERG were legally executed at Sinr Sing Prison,
ussining, New York, on Jme 15, 1233, and LCRTGX SUDELL is
curren{TyAscrving liis sentence at the United States Peni-
tentiary, Alcatraz, Calfornia.

0ARD DUSIZIGRE, a newspaper reporter with the
"New York Journal American," advised in January, 1952, that
he NOSIRC was formed on January 2, 1952, for the purposc
of obtaining a new trial for the POSTNBERGS. '

A confidential informant, wio has furnished reliavle
inforilation in the past, advised on ildy ¢, 1956, that the
NOSIRC was attenpting to keep alive the Dosenberg Case and
to Ticht for the releasc of ICUTON SG3ELL. ile stated that
the C? took an cxtremely active part in assisting the
cormittec. -

- 10 -
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- On January 15, 1943, lirs, !ARY STALCUP MADKWARD,
u an admitted member of the CP and CPA in Yashington, D, C.,

1943-1949, advised that at a nmeeting of the City Committee

of the CP of the District of Columbia on January 11, 1948,
motions were passed to set up a Political Action Comnmittee in
Washington, 2. C., for the purpose of coordinating all .
activity with regard to the “Third Tarty lovement." It was
decided to sct up "iallace for "resident Clubs” in Yashington,
D, C. These %roups subscquently became the pPC, On
Jecember 17, 1951, lrs. FARIVADD advised that the PoDL during
the ycars 1343 and 1949 was dominated and controlled by the
Cr of the District of Colurbia.

An informant, who has furnished reliablc informa-
tion in the past, on February 25, 1952; November 14, 1952,
‘November 27, 1935; and Japuary 31, 1935, jdentified the
leaders of the Pi0DC, as of the above dates, as cither C2
nembers or CP sympathizeirs. This informant added that the
¢ has never opposed the CP on any issuc or prograi.

ek LtlinicL 8 et

] It is noted than an informant, who has_supplied
reliable information in the pasi, on February &, 1956,
reported that the DPDC was dissolved on February 7, 1956.

Pecarding the Mational Progressive Party, it is
noted that the natiounal Cormittec, cr, USi, in issuing its
final text of the "pesolution Growing Out of the Presidential
Elections® in "Political Affairs,” issuc of July, 1953, states
in sulgance that in 194G the C2 Leloed stimulate the forma=
tion of the Irogressive Jarty and correctly supported the
Progressive Party throush the 1952 elcctions., It then states:

miowever, the mistake our Party made was to confusc
this task with tie Listoric task of forming a new mass party
+ of the people. As a consequence, tiere existed the wroag
estimate that the formation of the Progressive Party repre-
sented something more than the simple encrgence of an impor-
tant fighting force for peace; that it rearesented the
emergence of a great Rass people's Party.

-1l -
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. As a result of this reasoning, the resolution
concludes that the "Progre551ve‘PartK, the CP and other
progressive forces" mist unite in a broad, mass-front

coaiition.

Concerning_"Political Affairs," mentioned above, .
ELIZABETH GURLEY FLYNHN, a comvicted CP functionary, testi-
fying in the case, "U, S. vs. ELIZABETII GURLEY FLYIW, ET -
AL," on Gcetober 2¢€, 1652, .stated that "Political Affairs”
has been the theoretical organ of the CP since the publica-
tion's beginning in 1945. ,

-P -
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Subject is maintained upon the Security Index
of this officc, and his Security Index Card is in a current .
status, This matter was re-evaluated in the light of the
criteria set forth in 37D-7B (3) of the Manmual of Imstructions,
and subject continues to warrant this status on the basis of )
active, substantial membership and participation in the affairs
of onc or morc front organizations adheming to the {0 line
and because of leadcershin capacity in the affairs of one during
the last threc years. '

A suitable photograph of subject is in the possession

of the WrFGQ.

b7E
. 34 ARIGLD C, DUGUETTE observed !EYER SANGLS enter
subject's residence 1/6/56 (101-2722-1)-3).

_ 54 J. LEWIS HELLY observed couple emerge from
car rcristered to subgect and enter Glimstezd's Restaurant
1/21/56 (140-5587-133 :

- oA RUBERT L. TORDENCE observed subject enter
KLAFTZR residence §/24/56 (1G0-32043-5ub B-zeg.

TODLIANTS, -

T-1 Thunbnail of ESTLIR SURGVELL
MANSELITCLER . . - e
N.Y. Soorce of /- : ‘ ' -
Information /- _ e
(Request)

Y T S 5 AT Y b o
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INTCRMANTS ( CONT'D) : | S

WFO
WFC
WEFOQ
. WEC

4

Thumbnails of: - BILL JOENSCN -
FLIZARETH & MARCUS GOLD&AN
ETHEL WEICHZROD
) SAM ABESCTT
b7 : CASEY GUREWITZ
SALLIE PEEK ‘
IRVING TEITELBAUM -
MEYER SAMCLS
VICTCR FLEISHER
GERTRUDE EVANS

T-} September, 1956, 1/11/56, 1/21/56
LF=822«Si

wFO 100-55687-148

b4

thumbnail of ABE ELCQCH

b

o] o l Of u.: a.u."i h_J{UC

Lo

Georgla Avenue, N.W. Pranch.

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

-1 -
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IRGPVANTS MTID) -
:

: T-=% II l jhumbnail of 1ML KLAFTER
S STTVE CLECES

a 11/26/56  to S& RAYMGND L. O'KELLY, JR. 100-5587
on 11/20/56  to SA RAYMUND L. G'YELLY, JR. 1€0-5587
=) bd to SA RICHEARD B, LAVIX 100-5587

(1) Ihe D720

a ..

(2) The Sobell Commjttee of Washinrton

(Request)

574

Carefnl consideration has bcen given to each
source concealed, and T S?rmbols vere utilirzed
only in those instances where the identities
of the sources must be concealed.
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JEAD:

gnxmgu“gmgﬂ,gL C.

Will await Dureau authority to interview subject;

Will report results of interview. -

of SA FRANCIS V., GAIDNER at Washington,
dated November 29,

Report
D| CI,

D Py L - -
Py B R e L S
3 re—— T 4 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

| | GORFIBEITIAL
REPORTING orrsl:cu QFFICE OF ORIGIN . DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD T
WASHINGTON FIELD WASHINGTON FIELD | Y/16/57 {1/9, 19,20-23;12/4,21,27,31
TITLE OF CASE . . REPOAT MADE BY i wr:n§
o G. MAYION MILLER MES
ABRAHANM JACOB SUROVELL FHARACTER oF GRsE

SYNOPBIG:

SECURITY MATIER - C

APPROVED

On 11/9/56 subject continued to reside 1102 46th Street,

S. E.; and as of 11/19/56 was employed as draftsman by
Atlantic Magapompany, Warner Building,

Confidential
Informants have advised sub{ect attended Progressive
Pargy of the District of Columbia sponsorced functions
o .

, arca

1n Oy ILNIC 1N pPOSSeSS1on, MNovemder 1ndividual

’ Joo, O
identified as 195

4 penber of CP City Cormittee,

-pP -

SPECIAL AGENT

COPIES MADE:

IN CHARGE

DO MOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

-4~ Burecau (100-44638)

3- Washington Field (100-5587)

PROPERTY OF FBi--This report is logned to you by the FEL and neither it nor its contents ars to be distributed outs!
SOTTSER .

. T U, 5. SOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK: t1os—O=-asgvee - w
B T T U e /. e oy by B, & . . -

q {cl?::ncy 1o which loaned.

NETEVTAL

PR S .

o
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Oﬁice Mema(gndum « UNITED srﬁ

: DIRECTOR,FBI (100-44638) DATE: 3/4/57

SAC, WFO (100-5587)

ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL
SM - C

Rebulet 1/29/57, authorizing interview of subject

B.epeated attempts to locate subject for interview
purpose during February, 1957, have been unavailing.

It is to be noted tha

that
e and was moving to New York City.b7&

On 2/22 and 3/1/57, Mr. CABBAGE STALK of the
Cabbage Stalk Realty Agency, 2009 9th Street, N. W.,
advised that he had handled the sale of sub;ect s residence
at 1102 46th Street, S. E. Mr, STALK continued that it was
his uanderstanding that subject was being transferred with :
his job to New York City; but, that he had no further .
personal information concerning him. o )

as

it was ascertaiped that
or the past two weeks in

g,
New York City, with an affiliate of the Atlantic Map Company.
It was also determined that subject would retur o
Washington, D, C. within the next few days. b?

On 3/1/57, Mrs, JOHN W, KNOX, 1100 46th Street,
S. E., Neighborhood Source, advised that the SUROVELL fa.mily

was moving to New York City within the next two weeks,

As of 3/1/57, subject had not filed a change of

F-’address with the United States Post Office, Branch 19.
WFO will continue its efforts to interview subject,

ascertain his New York City address and employment, and
advise Bureau and New York Office of same, Bureau authority

is requested for an additional thirty days in which to
| A - 49638 0

interview subJect P
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Oﬂice Memo 'ndum e UNITED STABAS GOVBRNMENT

0 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44638) DATE: 4/5/57 .
i

FROM 3 SAC, YWFO (100-5587)

SUBJECT: ABRAHAM JACO® SUROVELL

sM=C
(GO: WFC)

ReBulet duted 3/12/57 zuthorizing thirty day
extension for interview of subject.

Repeated attempts to locate subject for interview
have been negative, MNrs. JCGHH W, KNOX, 1100 Lbé6tia St., S. E.,
Neighborhood Source, has advised on an almost daily basis
that subject hos been in New York City since appnroximately
3/4/57.

?

W, LORENZO HMASON of the €. Stalk Reslty Company, U/

- 2006 9th street, N. Y., advised during the week of 3/2L/57

and again on 4/4/57 that subject would return to Washington,
L. C., for the settlement trsnsaction in connection with the
sale of his home by FASCN., This settlement, twice postponed,
1s tentatively set for 4/12/57. 1IASOY has related that he
would advise this office in advance of the date, hour and
location of this settlement. ]iASON stated that he is not
yet in the vossession of subject's New York residence but
will be at the time of settlement.

Mrs., Kil0X, described above, advised that she is

not in possession of any information reflecting the SUROVELL's
New York residence but will make direct inquiry concerning
same.

s .
In addition GTNERALM#TROBINSOl, 1131 L46th Place,
S+ E., Wwhose wife is a friend of subject!s nhusband, has been
alerted to obtain this residence. JILLIAF ]iC DOWALD, Super=-
intendent, Renning Post Office Stetion, advised on 3/21 and

again on 4/4/S7 that subject has not as yet filed a change
of address, .
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Personal observation of subjectts Flymouth automcbile
indicates that it now carries 1957 New York State license tags
3C~7908. The New York Division has been advised under separate
cover of this information, :

TFo will be alert to any informuation reflecting sub-
ject's return to “ashington, D. C., and will attempt to inter-
view him at that time. 1Inasmuch as the actual date of his
return to this area is unknown and since the Bureau's thirty
day extension for interview of subject will expire on 44/12/57,
Bureau authority is again requested for an additional period
of time in which to interview subject. P.
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FD.122

Ojﬁce Memor ‘ dum UNITED vSTATgs GOVERNMENT
T : DIRECTUR, FBI (100-hu638) bnﬁ.: April 26, 1Y57 |
TZQJV ;bac, WFO (100-5587) -
(s\unmcr ABHAHAM JACUB bURUVEIJ.., was S .
SH=C _ Card U.TD,
50577 i
W | )
i\ e It is recommended that & Security Index Card be prepared on the

above-~captioned individual.,

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COAUNIST SOCIALIST WOWKERS PARDTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELILANEQUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE SEX

DATE OF BIRIE PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

v UNKNUWN

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)
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DSTAXS GOVERNMENT -
2 mnﬁcma, FEI (200-44638) - | o WA |
Tt s, vro aoossen R [ | -
‘/L SUBJECT: | ABRAHAH Ja‘cozf\agnoms ‘;35° \\ b
| \ Si=C

ReBulets dated 1/29/57, 3/12/57, and L/17/57, authorizing
interviev of subject; and report of SA G. MAYLOW MILLER at Washington,
De Coy dated h/BD/S_?, reporting results of same. Four copies of this
report are attached as enclosures.

Subject was contacted without prior notice in the vicinity
of 13th- and F Streets, N.W., on 4/12/57, by SAs DAVID P. HURLEY and
SA MILLER. JImmediately upon being advised of the identity of the
interviewing agents SURQVELL stated that he "had nothing to say to
the FBI.," Upon being advised that he was as yet unavare of the nature
of the inguiry he indicated that it made no differencé. He was then
informed that the contact was in connection with his affiliation
with certain organizaticns designated by the Attorney General of the
United States pursuant to Executive Order 10L450. He replied that he
did not care to discuss these aff+listions. He was then asked if
he would like time in which to think this matter over with a view
in mind to be contacted at a later date possible when residing in
New York City. He then stated he did not have anything to say at
this time and that he would have nothing %o say to this Tureau at

any future date. Further attempts to engage him in conversaticn
resulted in his repeating "I have nothing to says. I don't care to [
talk to you."™ At this point the interview was terminated. P. et
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FD-263 (s»u]u :

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I!puttin' ofne‘ office of Origin Dats fovestigative Paried

msnmcm@ FIELD WASHINGTON FIELD . | 4/3%/57 L/12,16,22,23/57 .
TITLE OF CASE - Report made by Typed By:
G. MAYLCH MILIER ' PGA

ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, wase CNARACTER OF CASE

\ i SECURITY MATTER - C N -2, L)

Synopeis: -

Informant advised subject sold Vashington, D. C., residence 4/12/57;

and as o ide 76-12 166th Street, Fiushing, New
Yorks. determined on 4/12/57, that subject
was an enployee o e Direct Reproductions Company, 811 Union Street,

Brooklyn, New York. Informants reported subject attended social

affair 12/6/56, at which ANNETTE T. RUBENSTEIN, former American

Labor Party candidate, spoke concerning recent book about VITO )

MARCANTONIO; advised subject and wife forwarded Chr:.st-mas greet.mg

cards to MARIE RICHARDSON RIS, former Comrmni member
incarcerated.

iewe at whic nothing to say to
the FBI at this time or in the future and would not care to discuss
/  his affiliations with organizations designated by the Atzomey General
' of the United States pursuant to Executive Order 10h50- EXy .

ey (7 A B B

REQ. REC'D
DATE FORW., &=~~~ §° 7 o L T S
- HOW FORW. __ A~ 75 / SEE P".':::. o o
by EN::J- 7 - ADD. BiScTiani
i R A : -
Approved - 1(&‘\/ ‘P;:‘E:.:::“‘ ENCIOST e De not write In spates below
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- New York (100=13153L) (mid)

3 ~ Washington Field (100-5587) .Pu _»? ST 3 -1957
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Preparty of FBI - Thia report 18 loaned to you By the FB], and meither it mor 1¢s contents are to bs distributed sutatide
the agency ts which lesnad.

1 U 5 SOVEDWMENT TRINTING OFFICE: 1%  O~—3%)1 8



at-mo 100-8377 .

DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. Ce

1. BACKGROUND

Residence ‘ | SRS

on April 16, 1957, T-1, who was in a position to furnish - ', . ..
reliable information, reported that subject had sold his residence o
at 1102 L6th Street, S.E., Washington, Ds Ce, On April 12, 1957, - [ " <~
T-1 stated that subject would reside as of April 15, 1957 at 76-12 =
166th Street, Flushing, Queens. Borough, New' York, but had retainhed the
right of occupancy to his residence in Washington, D. C., until o

On April 16, 1957, and April 22, 1957, T-2, who has furnished = ¥ -

. peliable information in the past, advised that subject had left

Washington, D. Ce, for New York on April 16, 1957. T-2 continued " '
that subject's wife, ESTHER SUROVELL would remain in Washington, D.

C., with their children until April 30, 1957, at which time she would
join her husband in New York City.

ESTHER SUROVELL, mentioped above, was identified during
the late 1940's by T-3 as a member of the Navy Yard Department Cell
of the Cormmunist Party at Washingten, D. C., during the period 19h2-
1948. T-3 has furnished reliable information in the past. The -
Communist Party has been designated by the Attorney General of the . '
United States pursuant to Executive Order 10L50. - e

The records of the New York State Bureau of Motor Vehicles
reviewed by SA DONALD A. RIVERS during April, 1957'(\ reflected that
1957 New York license 3C-7900 was issued to ABE J, SUROVELL for a

1953 Creen Plymouth automobile, This registration reflected his
residence as 76-12 166th Street, Flushing, Long Island, New York.

Personal observation of SA G. MAYLON MILLER on April 16, 1957,
at Lashington, D C., reflected that subject's 1957 Green Plymouth
sutonobile bears New York State license 3C~7908.

m lox_n_. ent

Records of the New York State Bureau of Motor Vehicles,
noted above, reflected subject's busiress address as 811 Union Street, . . .

Brooklyn, New Yorke. .
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1957, suoject is an employee of the Dj j s T
811 Unior Street, Brooklyn, New York.m
it was ascertained that SUROVELL woul ouL Ol town un r e
1957, b€ : o
. B P A
On April 12, 1957, T-2, described above, advised that subject's -
Washington, De C., employer, the Atlantic Map Company, Warner Building, » £%.°"
. bad sold this business and was moving its office and staff to New York City,.”

Il. MISCELLANEQUS

On December 13, 1956, T«4, who has furnished reliable information
-in the past, reported that subject had been among the 55 people present |
at a social affair held at the residence of IRVING and HELEN WINIK,
3500 McKinley Street, N.4., on December 8, 1956, T-k continued that
Dr. ANNETTE T. RUBENSTEIN, the featured speaker, spoke concerning her .
recent book "I Vote My Conscious" about the life of the late VITO '
MARCANTONIO« : B

e

On February 26, 1953, T-5 identified IRVING and HELEN WINIK,
mentioned above, as current members of the Communist Party. =5
has furnished reliable information in the past,

On December 10, 1956, T-6 identified Dr. ANNETTE T. RUBENSTEIN,
mentioned above, as a member and one-time candidate of the Americsn Labor
Partye T-56 has furnished relisble information in the past. L ‘

T-7, who has supplied reliable information in the past,
advised on September 9, 1954, that from the time of its inception in
1936 there existed within the American labor Party (ALP} a struggle
for power among three groups. These were the Communist Party, the
Socialist Party, and the Social Democraticse By the early 1940's
the Communist Party emerged as the controlling force within the ALP
in the major industrial area in New York State. Generally these were
the areas around Albany, Buffalo, Jamestown, Rochester, Schenettady,
Syracuse, Troy and the Hudson River Valley; Columbia, Dutchess, Nasssu,
and Westchester Counties; and New York City with the exception of
Brooklyn. In 1942 the Communist Party was able to capture the ALP

: in Brooklyn, Informant knew this situation to continue up mtil at
leagt 19.9. The ALP never developed into an organization of any real
consequence in the nonindustrial areas of the New York State.
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T=8, who has furnished reliable information in the past, '~ - °
advised on May k4, 1956, that the Communist Party then as in the past ~
through its members in key positions in the ALP constituted tbe force
that controlled it.

On October 7, 1956, PETER HAWLEY, New York State Chairman, .-
ALP, announced the ALP State Committee unanimously approved a resolution
dissolving the organization and ordering the liquidation of its assets,

10UIS F. BUDENZ, former Managing Editor of the "Daily Worker,” =

an east coast Communist newspaper, advised on August 8, 1950, that
mas early as the late 1930's I was advised by EARL BROWDER that VITO
MARCANTONIO was a close friend of the party but it was not until the
early 1940's that I was definitely advised by JACK STACHEL that VITO
MARCANTONIO had agreed to be under Communist discipline.®

EARL BROWDER was the former General Secretary of the CPUSA;
JACK STACHEL was a former CP functionary in New York. ’\t
\z

‘On February 5, 1957, T~9, who was in a position o sh
reliable information in the past, related that ABE and ESTHERSUROVELL,
1102 46th Street, S.E., Washinzton, D. C., vere amang the individuals
who forwarded Christmas greeting cards during 1956 to MARIE RICHARDSON
HARRIS at the Federal Reformatory, Alderson, West Virginia.

MARIE RICHARDSON HARRIS, noted above, was convicted on
February 28, 1952, in the United States District Court for the District |
of Columbia for violation of Section 1001, Title 18, United States
gode., Following appeals she was committed to the District of Columbia
Jail on July 1, 1954, and on September 13, 195k, was transferred to the
Federal Reformatory for Yomen, Alderson, West Virginia.

On February 26, 1%3, T-5, described above identified MARIE
RICHARDSQOM HARRIS as a current member. .

On March 5, 1957, T-5, described above, reported that a




-------

g " 6n February 25, 1955, T=)0, who has furnished reliable = 'l S
Mnformation in the past v

Y

I11. RESULTS OF INTERVIEW

Subject was contacted without prior notice in the vicinity
of 13th and F Streets, Ne¥., on April 12, 1957, by SAs DAVID P, HURIEY
and G. MAYLOW MILLER. Upon being advised of the identity of the .
interviewing agents subject stated that he had *nothing to say to the
FBI." Upon being further advised that he was as yet unaware of the
pature of the agents inguiry SUROVELL indicated that it made no
difference. SUROVELL was then informed that the interviewv was in
connection with his affiliation with certain organizations which
had been designated by the Attorney General of the United States
pursuant to Executive Order 10450. He imnediately replied that he
did not care to discuss these affiliationse. Inquiry was then made
as to whether he was desirous of further considering this matter and
being contacted at a later date. He ther stated categorically o,
that be had nothing to say at this time and that he would have nothing
to say to this Bureau at any future times Further attempts to
engage him in conversation resulted in his repeating "I have nothing
to say. I don't care to talk to you." At this point the interview
was terminated. .
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Subject is maintained upon the Security Index of this office.
A FD-122 has been submitted. This matter has been re-svaluated in the
licht of the criteria set forth in Section B7-D-76 (3) of the Manual of
Instructions and subject continues to meet that criteria, 4 suitable -.....»
photograph of subject is in the possession of this office. o

L&

INFORMANTS
DATE OF ACTIVITY FILE KRUMHER
IDENTITY ' OR DESCRIPTION WHERE '
OF SQURCE OrF THFORMATION IOCATED
Instant~. -

6

T2 Residence & Employment Instant

b7D

Request)

T=3 Thumbnail Sketch (TN)
MAX ELITCHER of ESTHER SUROVELL
NY Source of :

Information

(Advisable)

g ——

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

‘6-
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IDENTITY
OF SOURCE

T

b

=5
i -7/

T=7 |
S -7/
il >

T=9
Ll
aral Reformatory for Women

Alderson, test Virginia
(Request) '

T-10

1d

DATE OF ACTIVITY . FILE NUMBER
OR DZSCRIPTION . YIGRE :
OF TNFORHATION 10CATED

Tts of:

. JRVING and HELEM WINIK

MARTE RICHARDSON HARRIS
GERTRUDE EVANS

SALLIE PEEK

BILL JOHNSON

LOUELL: WILLIANS

BERT FELTER

HELEN GUREWITZ

ETHERL WEICHBROD

TN of Dr. ANNETTE T. RUBENSTEIN ) ’
Farewel party ——

TH of ALP

N of ALP

Ti's of IRA and FRANCES KLAFTER

Careful consideration has been given 1o each source concealed
and T symbols were utilized in the report only in the instances where
. the identities of the sources must be concealed.

<
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LEADS
THE NEV YORK DIVISION

AT NEW YORK CITY

Will verify subject's New York residence and employment, -
and the fact that he is present.ly ut.:l.lizing same. .

IJLSHBIG'IIJH FIELD OFFICE

AT VASHINGION, D. C.

¥Will upon receipt of above information forward form FD-128
and all pertinent serials to New York Division.

REFERENCES

Report of SA G. MAYLON MILILZR at Washington, D. C., dated
January 16, 1957.

Bureau letters dated January 29, 1957, 3/12/57 and April 17,1957,
anthorizing interview of subject,

New York airtel dated April 12, 1957, advising as to subject's
residence and employment.,

ADINISTRATIVE PAGE

-8-
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Reporl fnt.n
FD-263 (3-11 s%)

e

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Orri off1ee of Origin
h’ASHINC’Ng FL:LL VASHINCTON FILD

Date

1W/30/57

Investigative Parisd

h/12,16,22,23/57.

TITLE OF CASE

ATUAILAM JACOD SURGVEITL, wase

Report made by

ie FMAYL'N

HILUR

Typeda By:

TGA

CHARACTER OF CASE

CRCURITY

HATTER = C

Synopsls:

Informant advised subject sold " ashington, . Ce, residence h/12/57;

and as of h/2v 210 roside

IS

4
Brooklyn, New York.

WL, ‘reductions Corpany,
Informants reported wb’mct attended social

£=12 15th Strest, Flushing, Yew
ermined en L/12/57, that subject
{11 tnton Street,

affal= 12/¢/56, at wiich A ITE T MU JOTET ty former ‘merican
Laber rarty candidate, spoke concerning recent bock about VITO
WACAUTCNIC Y advisad subject. and vife forwarded Chrigtmas greeting

cards 1AL
now incarcera

RICIARDOUN HAPRIL

neervicved on 1/12/57, et wiich time advivea had notling to say to

former Corrnniist

larty (CF) mombep

. subjeed

the 781 ot this tire or in the future =znd would not care to discuss
his affiliations with orpanizations desisnated by the fttorney Cenoral
of the Lnitod Utates pursunnt to ixecutive Grder 10hbU. bﬂ,

-p

Approved

Special Agent
in Charge

Po not write in spaces below

Copiles made:

(ﬁr’- Purcau {10u=LL653C)

2 = Jlew York (1CU«13153L) (i)
3 = Lashington Field (Lo0=5557)

ﬂ"‘f‘ QF":‘ !

Property of FBI = Thinp report is losned to you by the FBRI, and meither it mor 1;. [

the agency teo vhieh leansd.

¥ U 5. GOVENISENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1938 O—30S3ty

ants are o b distridburLed sutgide
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: 5/20/51 Mr. Trotwr - —

. . Mr. Neasn L m
DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44638) (100-376913) Tele. Room
FROM: SAC, (100-5587) (100-23316}

Miss Gandy
ABRAHAM JACOB~SUROVELL L L=
SM =-C

2 L | - 1hgg”

L 4J

\
ERN Y

Cm—

- Re NY airtel dated 4/12/57; and, report of SA G. MAYION
MILLER, et washington, D. C,, dated 4/39/51, concerning
verification of residence of subjects.

oo §/18/57, at 6:29 PM moving van of L. ROBINSON, 721

Kenyon Street, N, W,, was observed by SA MILLER leaving

Washington, D. C., enroute 76-12 166th Street, Plushing, s

Long Island, with all household effects of SUROVELL family . \
| aboerd, New York requested to verify that SUROVELLS have ‘
| moved into that address so that FD-1288 may be forwarded : i

thet division together with pertinent serials from WFO

filea. ®STHxR SUROVELL in past occupled as housewife, :

ABE SUROVELL'S New York employment noted in New York

airtel L4/12/57. F.

M/’ c'.' L
. .
Preonen

Iy - Bureau (100-44638) (100-376913) i N

3 « New York (100-131534) (100-104125) {(RM} f _

2 - WFo 100-5587 - o -
(1 - WFO 100-23316) ~ RO

T g,

:‘. ;ﬁ‘.‘\!..:é,g.m R l
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pj RECORDED -2 / 9 0= 4/ ¢ L38-2.3

o ' . WS tig MAY 20 1057 |
N ] pun " e Ok
Mr. Belmont : ' Y AR - Y &
A . PR N
' P - o ' e 5 Wy i
6GMAY 23 195? . Nh." e

~



o T o=y I o o M - - o N -, e .~ Y
At . .. v . . L - S " - b

4

" { steted that h. wis relsted to VILIINY x;l.i"YAT.". “}a‘. ‘t.'dLARD sgid that ABRAHAN
Yy

_ . PR re - b — ) PR A M AP N LA - P Ly )

STANDARD FOIRM MO, §4

O]fﬁce Memm@dum . UNITED sm& GOVERNMENT

TO :  DIPTOR, FI { 10U=42538)~ DATE: June 4, 1557
(100-576913) ‘

SAC,- Kew York (100-131534) : : »
_ - (10U=104125) : PR

SUBJECT ABRAHAN JACOR SUROVE :
SICURITY “ATTER=C ' i

R3TYER SUROVILL . !
STCUNITY MATTER=C .
(001 Vashir ton Field)

Re: Washingion Field airtel to Director, 5/20/57, copies to NYO.

identified him ..‘\1,1.5. 1D, aud. wno

~ SUROVELL, nis wifo, and four children were rec iding "ot tifs address. e sdded
that TST!SR .SUROGVELL, is home mozt of t:e day and does not appeoar te be employed. b?é_

\-..
b7&

-

Direct Henroducsticn Co., Bl1 Union Ste, Sroollyn,
' statced that ATTATIAN SUROVELL
1 w12 o.rice at that time, 6

—m

In vier of th: above, Washingten Field is requested to execute
Form D 128, making NYO office of origin in these crses, and submit pertinent
serials tc ilY0. RUC

s e York, ".ui

vag pﬂnlu"ed iere, but wWus nown 1l

-
.
L
4 =~ Bureau (RM)

[2- 100~44538) JADEXED - 3
{2« 110-376915)

..o AL
2 = Weshington Fisld (RN — @’3 : y
(1 «-l 100-"1237) () ‘N%‘E&%‘; R 2

(1 - 100-253106)
2 = Ylew York

! =.
| Voo
1 = 100-131ba4) o &
1 - 100-10112b) ia««\ &
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| \ FD-128
STANDARD FORN HO. 84 a a (3-4—52)

Oﬂice Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

i !
10 i ; DIRECTOR, FBI (100-LL638) Lo 6/12/57 ;,,
- JRoT:  sAC, WO (100-5587) |

SUBJECT: - ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL - e ’

SM-C : : ;oo

Re IYlet 6/1/57 . '
The captioned individual has been the subject. of a security investi-

gation by this office. The Yew York Division has verified the perma-
nent presence of the subject in its divisicn as residing and working at the
addresses listed below. The -V ey York Division 1s being considered

the new office of ozyin.

Residence Address: ¢ 76-12 16_’1 Street

Flushing, Long Island, Yew York

Business Address: jDirect Renroduction Comvany
811 Union Street

3rookly, New York

Check the following applicsable Statements:

— This individual has been the subject of a Commnist Index Card. = - !
X This individual is the subject of & Security Index Card. Coan
(The Bureau is requested to make the appropriate changes in the |\
Security Index at the Seat of Govermnment. The

Division should affix the addresses reflected above and the
appropriate case file number.)

This subject was tabbed for Detcom.

This subjJect was tabbed for Comsab,

This subject was carried as a Key Figure or Top Functionary.
Handwriting specimens have been furnished to the Bureau,

Thﬁo]_lowing periinent items are being iorvarded to the nelu o!!!

ce of origin
with its coples of thls letter: b7€

RECORDED-3?  /p o= o//035_
Security Index Cards / 2‘:

Subject's FBI Identificgpiqm; Kpgord, 171-753-B
Serials {specify) Rev. of S? JAMS D. HUPI'LRT dated 10/29 62

NERN

‘ Rep of SA TOLLEF JACOBSEN, JR~dated 10/22/53

=T e Reo of SA C, BuMJAMIY FULTOY dated 12/13/5

; ' Rep of SA FRAICIS V. GARDIER dated 11/29/55
& " Rep of ;ﬁUGC MAYLO" MI1LLER dated 1/16/57 A-

P
L: 6

C‘..':
2-cc:_ Vew York Division (Enc.) 6)(190- 1{}5@@\?&?

_ u‘ Lr i éﬁ"

GMM: ddm | _ ' SUY’
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DIRECTUR, FBI (100-h4638) DATE: June 17, 1957

SAC, WFO (100-5587}

<)
ABRAEAM JACOB SUROVELL
SM - C
00 New York

Re WFO FD-128 dated June 12, 1957.
enclosed for the New york divislion are

subjectt!s Securlity Index cards with photographs
inadvertently omitted in re FD-128. RUC.

r

2 - pureau (100-44638)
¢ C New York (100-131534) (Encl, 3} (RE)
1 - WFO 100-5587 .

%ﬁT:LEB
.6§§ .
¢ )oo-HYe3E- 26
o e
prAGH JUN s 1651
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting orn_ office of Origin Date 6 i ngnuvcf tie 12
NEW YO NEW YORK 8/1/57 /8 1% {6 22?55 42
TITLE OF CASE - Report mads dy v v Typed BY:
TOY J. FUSON, JR. aeo
v CHARACTER OF CASE ‘
ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was
’ _ SECURITY MATTER - C . , -
/ i
8ynopsisi
Subject resided at 76-12 166th St.,
' Flushing, Long Island, NY, and was
N, employed as a salesman at Direct
) g fddY ..~ Reproduction Co., 811 Union St.,
STy el \ Brooklyn, NY, as of 724/57. ‘fn
AR NN informant advised
o
Some informants advised during July,
SR 1957, they do not know the subject, 67{ .
c- N
Approvedq \‘X/ ( Bp;:lsa.:::nt Do mnot writs in spaces delow
Copies made: UQM“"' ‘ ) -
S (00 - ¥4 ¢ 3%|~-Z ]/ REcorven -
- eau (100-44638) (RM I
’ Zl: Bur au- ( ) ( ) ..'___.._,,., ST - |NDgED
3 - New York (100-131534) e 23 BT  —
[ o B B . .
: ‘ Lo s s WX g0
COP:Ze ROLTROYED. ._H__;_'f;";: - 1y 'M\ N }*LC\’\\
- { , B R
Acmcr /cc i A Beoo_ % ::,f"" &:‘\.
ot o, | 4 CLE
HOW TO.’;';‘.',“ . _ﬂm . } EXSLLE \..*:'_- .
LA Ny I S | Eeh
[ S L S

property of FBI - This rcport is I.o.n.d to you BY the FBI, and meither it nor its contents Are tovbe distributed gutygyqd

B ..,‘.3,!' ' 2r . 5 COVERRNINT RINTING OFFICE; 1058 O—305318

the uc'nl;: tn.‘-blot Toanedy;
(1)




MY 100-131534 - . .. - Y

DETAILS:  BACKGROUND . e

Residence and Employment

- On July 22, 1957, Mrs. DOROTHEA SMITH, 76-18 .166th ;. ..
Street, Flushing, Long Island, New York, advised SA TOY J. R
FUSON, JR., that she did not know the subject by name. Hoe
However, Mrs. SMITH did state that the owner of the house -

_at 76-12 166th Street had related to her that a family who
had formerly resided in Washington, D.C., had moved into
the second flooxr apartment at 76-12 166th Street, Flushing,
Long Island, New York. ' ‘ o

On July 24, 1957, HUGH MALLARD, 76-12 166th '

Street, Flushing, Long Island, New York, advised SA FUSON -
that AgE?SURDVELL resides at that address with his wife, .
ESTHER, and children. MALLARD said the subject had recently

; . Friiiedt : t .5;". v IR .
moved fy”j;was pingeony DeCe i s, gk attiasti U vill

7~ "Mr. MALLARD further related that the subject

was employed in Brooklyn, however, he did not know the
name of the company. ‘

Mr. MALLARD revealed that the subject obtained
the apartment at that address through some relatives in the
neighborhood, names not recalled. He explained that the
business was transacted over the telephone and he knew none
of the subject’s relatives or associates. -

Y3

oL A person who identified himself as Mr. ROTTENBERG,
the owner, revealed that SUROVELL was employed by that Foo T

" \company as a salesman. Further, he related that the subject: .

' 'was formerly employed by their company in Washington, D.C.,

‘for two years, ' ' .
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'APPENDIX

The Rosenberg-Sobell Committee of Washington, D. C

An informant, on Mhrch 7 1952 reported that the
Washington, D.C., chapter of the National Committee to Secure ;
-Justice in the Rosenberg Case was at that time operating in "f::{-
the District of Columbia. The informant subsequently identified
this group as the "Washington Committee to Secure Justice in
the Rosenberg Case." .

: An informant, in September, 1933, reported that,@m'lﬁ
the District of Columbia group of the National Committee to. .
Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case, known as the "Rosenberg- = -
Sobell Committee of Washington, D.C.," was becoming active in ...
the District of Columbia for the purpose of vindicating the
Rosenbergs and obtaining the release of MORTON SOBELL,

The informant noted above, who reported on March 7,
1952, again reported on December 30, 1954, that the Washington,-
D. C., Group of the National COmmittee to Secure Justice in the
Rosenberg Case was known at that time as the "COmmittee for P
the Release of Morton Sobell." - R

An informant, on May 21, 1956, made available infor-
mation reflecting the name of the District of Columbia group of
the National Committee to Secure Justice in the Rosenberg Case
at that time to be "Sobell Committee of Washington.'

A previously referred to informant on August 21,1953,
reported that of eighteen persons making up the "working" mem-
bers of the Washington Comnittee to Secure Justice in the Rosen-
berg Case who took part in arranging the activities of this group,
‘ten were known to the informant as being members of the CP.
Informant added that the activities of this group were controlled
by the CP. This informant reported on December 30, 1954, that
. the Rosenberg-Sobell Committee of Washington, D C., must receive
approval for its present activities from the National Head-''"
quarters of the National Rosenberg-Sobell Committee. - ..:owuii-e,w-

LA o T
~ FI =S YRR TR~ WP



NY 100-131534 = R ey

. An informant, on September 25, 1956, reported that
the Sobell Committee of Washington continues to function in
the District of Columbia. This informant on the same date made
available information reflecting that this organization currently
used the name, '"Washington Sobell Committee."

. . The National Committee to Secure Justice in the
Rosenberg Case (NCSJRC) maintains national headquarters in Room
D, 940 Broadway, New York City, and the mallbox servicing this
office is labeled "Sobell Committee."

JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG and MORTON SOBELL were
convicted in the United States District Court, Southern District
of New York, on March 29, 1951, of conspiracy to commit
espionage on behalf of the Soviet Union. The ROSENBERGs were
sentenced to death on April 5, 1951, and MORTON SOBELL to thirty
years imprisonment on the same date. JULIUS and ETHEL ROSENBERG
were legally executed at Sing Sing Prison, Ossining, New York,
on June 19, 1953, and MORTON SOBELL is currently serving his
sentence at the United States Penitentiary, Alcatraz, Californmia.

HOWARD RUSHMORE, a newspaper reporter with the "New
York Journal American," advised in January, 1952, that the-
NCSJRC was formed on January 2, 1952, for the purpose of
obtaining a new trial for the ROSENBERGS.

An informant advised on May 9, 1956 that the NCSJRC
was attempting to keep alive the Rosenberg Case and to fight
for the release of MORTON SOBELL. He stated that the CP took
an extremely active part in assisting the committee.

-c-
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T wporting Off31ee

TITLE OF CASE

FEDERAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

-—-.,-A

-8/1/57.

fepert made by

offies of Wrigin

NEW YORK NEW YORK

.....

15_16 23-357%7

Y
i .. P e A I
RN Tt wogr B e e

T 7T 7| ToY J, FUSON, JR.

C , _ | "7 [ CRARACTER OF CASE e Ta
ABRAHAM -JACOB SUROVELL, was | UL YR e
. SECURITY MATTER = C .. .

Symopuisng

T et Subject residdd at 76-12 166th se., T
- o ~ Flushing, long Island, NY, and was

employed as a salesman at Direct SRS SR

Reproduction Co., 811 Uniom St., S e

Brooklyn, BY, as of 724/57. aAn ' Srel et

informan o - o
AnIOIBan ¥4 during July, L?J s ‘a..

1957 they do not know the subject. 2 AR

. | F | ) | - c - ‘

Sl Appreved "::"::.:::“ 3o nst write in apates delew

. Coples made: .

& - Bureau (100-44638) (20 | -
4 ‘3 - - New York : (100- 131534) T T s

f— - T T - - [T S ryr— ryrve
N . .t N . i

runn: ef FBI = Ihis report 1o leansd to yuz 87 the FBI, and
the agezney ts vhieh lsamed.

oF 1t Rer 145 soentents are te bo dlctributag sutaid,

T tummm;ﬁl:o—mur . A L .
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o} 7 Sanewes romae e 00 (}ki N
()ﬁ‘ice Mem@ndum « UNITED STQES GOVERNMENTC'

ﬁ%‘m

sumect:  ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was
SM - C

Y

B s M

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44638) . ©OATB:  B/1/sT

SAC, NEW YORK (100-131534)

Enclosed are four copies of the report of SA TOY J.
FUSON, JR., dated and captioned as above. Also enclosed are
four copies of letterhead memorandum setting forth the charac-
terization of the informant used in instant report.

INFORMANT
" Identity  Date of Activity Agent to File #
of or Description Date Whom Where
ource of Information Received Furnished Located

—— o

Careful consideration has been given to the source
concealed in this report and a T symbol was utilized only in
that instance where the identity of thesource must be concealed‘gg;

Other informants that did not know the subject are
identifiedias follows:

—b'z& 7/2/57, SA ROBERT E. TAYLOR o
_ 7/2/57, SA CHARLES D. SHORES :
- bl .

“2 - Bureau (100-4463B)\Ents '8) (RM) /00 ‘f#é 33.&8

3 - New York (100-1%%%%4)

}.h url;{n.
_ bR R ] i el ot
- . ’p tk ;.;__,,.:{. faemd
TJP(':?eo Y 10 AUG 23957
5 ) - L1l O
. /V' T 1%
4 :
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wogelno o NY-100-131534 o - | o T

,,'74 G 7/2/52, JAMES P. HAIERON, SA.
20 @Yy 7/3/57, JAMES P. HALERON, SA, S
b @Y /3/57, saEs P, vALLERON, SA. -

- Informants used to characterize the Ro
Sobell Committee are Former

b1

This case has been reviewed in the light of the f”;;/'
Security Index criteria and found to fall within that
. criteria.

The subject's Security Index cards are correct
and current. *

| f No request is being made to interview the subject !
inasmuch as he was recently interviewed and uncooperative. ‘b{i

This report is being marked "eemfidemti=' because
it contains information relative to the national defense of
the United States.

REFERENCE .. Washington Field letter to the Bureau (FD.IZB),
- 6/12/57.
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Hnited States Arepartinent of Justice

Frederal Bureau of Inuvestigation
New »York New Y rk
?AW,A, 1957°

Re: ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was
SECURITY MATTER - C

Reference is made to the report of SA TOY J.

FUSON, JR., dated Qulys3l, 1957, captioned as above.

-

The following is the characterization of the

informant used in instant report:

T-1 is an informant who has furnished reliable

information in thepast.

("
COTIES DESTROYED.
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aixiteh States Beparfinent of !Imxtg

Federal Bureau of Enuvestination
New York, HNew Y;x:k
August’' 1, 1957

Re:. ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was
SECURITY MATTER - C

Reference is made to the report of SA TOY J.
FUSON, JR., dated Qudyy%l, 1957, captioncd as above,

The following is the characterizatbn of the
informant used in instant report:

T-1 is an informant who hos furnished reliable

information in the mst,




s - . - - = - tog .Y " - .
. - et T, P L R +
. .
ETAMDAND FORM NO. 4 & 6 S e
} L.
.

 FRO

Oﬁice Memworandum - vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

b

0 :  DIRECTOR, FBI (61-7582) _  DATE:JAN 9 4 oo,

i:
M

SAC, WFO (100-22169) ATTN: Records Bection
SUBJECT: HCUA.

o The following individuals testified before HCUA
on 10/19/53 Vin Executive Session:
ABRAHAM J. SUROVELL - (Bufile 100-44638)
e e T T e T e, (WFO file 100-5587)
(KY file 100-131534)

ESTHER SUROVELL (Bufile 100-376913)
(WFO file 100-23316)
(NY file 100-104125)

JEANNETTE EKAPLAN FINOD (Bufile 100-339730)
(WFO file 100-19083)
(BA tile 100-10995)

PAULINE GOLDMAN (Bufile 100-384003)
(FFO file 100-33010) ~—

{1 - 100-44638)
(1 - 100-376913)

@ Bureau (Encls; 6) "\/Y ‘

(1= 100-3397303 . _
(1 - 100-384003
(1 - 100-389908) : T L00- 4 YL3P-

1 - Baltimore (100-10995)(Encl. 1) (RM) 30155
2 - New York (100-131534) (Encls. 2) (RM) 170 JAN 3011558
(1 - 100-104125)
8 - WFO e
(1 - 100-5587)
(1 - 100-23316)
(1 - 100-19083)
(1 - 100-33010)
(1 - 100-17529)
- (1 - 77-7548)
© (1 - 121F15499)
JAC:krp ’

_ (18) ?:
o ;
T AN 11958
=, | 23
‘ . L [



WFQ 100-22169

D
gmcxs JACOBSON (Bufile 100-389908)
(WFO £ile 100-17529)
MARK HARRIS ‘(Bufile 77-12816)

(WFO file 77-7548)
(WFO file 121-15499)

One copy of this testimony is enclosed for the
Bureau and one copy is enclosed for the office of origin
in each individual's case.

This testimony was obtained on a highly confidential
basis and the fact that we have it should not be disclosed.
If any information 1s reported it must be paraphrased. and
covered with a T symbol to protect the source (HCUA).

e —— - . .

——



FD-122 (Rew, 11-23-5%6)
STAMOARD FORM HO. B4

Office Me ‘

TO 2 t Director, FBI . (100_&&633) ' DATE: 1/30/55 .‘
E%ﬁ i SAC. NEW YORK (.100-13153!4.) : _

randum - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

:

SUPJECT:  AB.{AHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was

SM=C
’ -
N A .
FEG 7 19587
I:] It ia recommended thal o Security . ' E The Security Index Card on the
Index Card be prepared on the captioned individual shouid be
above - captioned individual. ) changed ax follows (specify
change only): -
Name
Aligses

ENuuve Born Gﬂctumllzed EAhen
[:JCommunul E:Soclullsl Workera Party E Independent Socialist League

l:] Mizcellanecun {specify)
Race Sex
:ITuh lor Detcom : :MG]O DF‘cmala

Date of Birth / Place of Birth

Business Addiess (show/name of employing concern and address)
Freelance Cartographer worklng from residence

76-12 166 Street, .Flushing, Lone Island, New York

Key Facility Datg

Geographical Relerence Number Responsibility

/00-4Y4 78 —

Intetested Agencies

Hesidence Address

a4 i~ r
“u

CDS:ptk -V Ios.

REGISTERED MAIL
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- FD-132 (Hev, 11-23-56) - ;
STANDARD FORM 46O, B4

Oﬂice Memamndum + UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Director, FBI (10014638} DATE: 7/3G/58
sac, MBY YORK (100-13153k) .
- Cards UTD
. Cards Sent 00
SUBJRCT: ALTGIAM JACOB SUROVELL, was Gt §- > F
// Si'-¢
'/4' :
E It |8 recommended that a Se:uruy- Ej The Security Index Card on the :
Index Card be prepared on the captioned individuagl should be
above - cgptioned individual. . changed as follows: {specify
change only):
Name
Aliases

E::lNauve Born ENclurouzed DAllen

I:]Communlst DSociqust Workers Party Gladepondem Socialist League

I::l Miscellanecus {apecify/

Race Sex
ETub for Detcom ' D Male E Femaole

Date of Birth Plate ol Birth

Business Address {show name of employing concern and address)

Colum’t-:.. Records Division of Cdlumbia Broadeasting Sypstem, I'nc.
799 ?t.h Avenue, Mew York @ity, New York

Key Fciity Dot L //ﬁ flyéjy_,.—-

Geographlcal Relerence Number Reaponslblluy

Intérastad Agencies

ftenidence Address . - -~
- .
e T
‘f‘/ {.1 T

LEB: 1o i

REGISTERED MAIL

Pl

(3) ()6 AUG 19 "‘58 < ,r) A \



s bt 2

T EPY TEL TN

Copies made:

Beport Form . ... - i - 0
mEmeRI ( l CONFID o
" FEDERAL BUREAU VESTIGATION - -
Beporting Otfice é Office ¢f Origin Date | 1evestigative Perioa 6/18, 26. 23’2u‘ 30:
4 NEW YORK . NEW YORK w‘£58 : 7/_3;_15:.18: 21,29, 3038/1143 3
TITLE OF CASE & . / Eeport mgde by (/55 . . ':l‘nndnyl
ABRAHAM JACOBﬁgaBOVELL,was. ml
CHARACTER OF CASE v
SECURITY MATTER - C
' Bynopsiai L
4 ‘ g
¢ Subject as of B8/5/58, resided at 76-12+"
b 166th St., Flushing, Long Island, NY,
and as of 7/30/58, was employed as an
artist by Columbia Records Division of .
Columbia Broadcasting System, Inc.; NYC.-
On 10/19/53, while appearing before
another government body the subject in-
voked the Fifth Amendment in response
to questions regarding past or present
CP membership or affiliation. Informants Faf?
familiar with certain phases of CP activity A
in the NYC area unable to furnish any in-
formaticn regarding the subject.
-p -
DETAXILS
- BACKGROUND .
Approved "Q S;;:cig;alr::m " Do not write in spaces below ’
. “ i
/

— ] P A, ~le”? | REC-5
g e | 0014738077

- - ' .. R .o ¥ .
U SRR CTomEAy
- [ e}

o m.:.-i-:/—)?;&;z:

A I T

£
:-.-h.&rf""\]ffﬁ%f{ﬂ(‘s' ” . r““\‘. ‘:Q“ & Y
Y f?'l;:-Ep Pt ?;Slﬁf?*‘i"“" . ﬁgﬁﬁ?. _.;;3
' K d I -y Lo B j@ . . o ‘
59 SEP 4 1958 NV "CONFIDENTIAL ° ) {)& b
S NESTI: r:t ":".f:r - /'-'. - ¢\> .
MESTROYEDR 70 2.0 <F g S

This report is loaned to you by the FBL und neither it nor its conicnis afe 1o be distributed cutside the agency to which logned.

T~ Tt U, 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICK: 198§ O—385319

—————
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Residence

S On July 21, 1958 Mrs. MARTHA MALLARD, 76-12 _
.~ . 166th Street, Flushing, Long Island, New York, advised. ‘:;: e
SA LOUIS E. BROWN that the subject and his family, who' LT

. reside at the above address, were preparing to move. .‘t;ahgqgaﬁ

o shortly to a house somewhere in the nelghborhood, uhieh ‘[ ;t,

N " - they have recently purchased, " She further advised that - B

C L she was not aware of their new address. .

On July 29, 1958, and August 5, 1958, Mrs.
MARTHA MALLARD was again contacted by SA LOUIS E, EROWN.’
She advised on each occasion that the subject and his

family were still residing at the aforementioned address . . e
and have given no indication as to when they expect to

nove._ o e
Employment ' o T e . -L;n-ﬁ;»f~.aa

On July 29, 1958, Mrs. MARTHA MALLARD, previously
mentioned, advised SA LOUIS E, BROWN that she believes
the subject recently secured employment with Columbis
Records, New York City. She was unable to furnish any
rurther information in this respect.

, e T T

- July 30, 195&“ RS
a Speclal Agent of the Federa ur s
n

vestigation (FBI) to the Columbia Records Division

of the Columbia Broadcasti eventh
Avenue, New York City,
A woman 1dentifying he as 83 SON in

Personnel Department advised that the subject is eurrently
employed by the Columbia Records Division as an artiatléjw?

According to Miss THOMPSON, the subject commenced
his employment on June 17, 1958, She stated that he was
subsequently lald off for a period of two weeks but was
,reinstated on July 14, 1958.
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: ‘NY 100-131534 A T e i

. » : : . -
FE-S e - L s A - - e L

: Mias THONPSON stated that the aubJect listed
his home address as 76-12 166th Street, Queens, New York

AFFILIATION WITH THE COMMUNIST HOVEMENT

Niacellaneous

‘ T-1 adviaed that the aubject while appearing
before ‘another government body on October 19, 1953, 1n—
voked the privilege of the Fifth Amendment in refusing
to answer questions regarding past or present memberahip
or affiliation with the Communist Party (CP).

T-2, a self-admitted former member of the CP =@~ ™=

in Washington, D.C., during the period 1943 - 1946,
advised on Pebruary 18, 1952, that ABRAHAM SUROVELL wag

a member of the CP in Haahington, D, C., sometime during -
the above period.

MISCELLANEQUS

The Bureau of Special Services, New York City

"Police Department records, as camsed to be checked by SA

AUGUST J. MICEK on June 20, 1958, ocontained no information
identifiable with the subJect. o

‘ Some 1nrormants,who are familliar with certain
phases of CP activity 1n the New York City area, were con-
tacted during June, 1958, but were unable to furnish any
information regarding the subject.

-P -

A AL
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- FEDERAL BUREAUYOF INVESTIGATION .

Itpuﬂanﬁué" i Gifice of Origin Date - .

el P48/18, 20,23, 24, 30;

”- il ” Lind ] FryT Y, Q !]j’!;n '_? /3_, 153 18321_‘2 _|“ 0;8 4 5-
TITLE OF CASE ji“" YORT . iy Repdimbede br (/583 9 3 /lr’no; Pr:
ABRAIAM JACOB SUROVELL,w:S. ReyIi-——__ Do —1m)

“CHARACTER OF CARSE"™

SECURITY MATTER - C

Bynopais:

Subject us of §/5/38, resided ut (0-12
166th St., Flushing, Long Island, HY, _
«nd as of 7/30/50, w.s employed &s &n '
artist by Columbiia Records Division of
Columbiu Broade.sting System, Inc., WYC,

On 10/19/53, while appesring before
snother government body the subject 1in-
voked the Fifth Amendment 1n response

to questions reg-rding pist or prescnt

CP membership or offiliction. Informints
fumiliar with cert.in phusesa of CP rnctivity
in the NYC are: unable to furnlsh wny in-
formation regurding the subject.

- P -
DETAILS

NACUGROTND

Spedial Agent |
Approved ﬂ:cghm::n Do not write in spaces below

Copiea made:

- Burcuu (100-44638) (RM)
3 - New York (100-131534)

CONFIDINTIAL i

Property of FBI — This roport is loanod o you by the FBL and neither il nor its conlonia are o bo distributed outside the agency %0 which logned.
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T0 t ‘Dhector. FBi (moﬂl‘hGBB) DA‘TE! B/B/SB

3
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F\ - .
UNITED srgzs GOVERNMENT

%/oug SBAC.  WEW YORK (100-13153k)

’/——_) . Cr N UID
— Lards
SUBJECT:  ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was (-34S Sent 00
SM-C R N
. BN
[: it Is recommended that a Security . I__t] The Security Index Card on the
Index Card be prepared on the - captioned individual ashould be
above - coptioned individual. changed as {ollows: (specsfy
. change only}:
Haome
Aliases

GNauve Born BNatumuzed ' :]Allen
:Communtbl E:Socmliﬂ Workers Party :’ Independent Socialist League

: Miscellaneous (specify)

. Race Sex
ETub {or Detcom . Euuh DFMGIG

Date of Birth Place of Birth

Business Address {show name of employing concern and address)

Columbia Records Division of Columbia Broadcasting Syst.em, Inc.
799 Tth Avenue, New York, New York

Key Factlity Data

Geographical Reference Number Responsibility

8- ATd

Residence Address
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Oﬂice Memgomdum « UNITED S'rges GOVERNMENT

© o suBjEeT:

/ — ',(. .

mj ' . DIRECTOR, FBI (100-h638) '_’m' 8/43/58 s

NS apaniir & ,L.._ua

: %’“ . SAC, NEW YORK (100-13153u) e g o 'u“ [..J
- o e LT P e 7"

r . . ke
AERAHAM JACOB SUROVELL, was.'~ "~ ¥ ‘?"““f .
SM-C "{GNTH\' Thdax cm-d uneelled ‘Ki

Enclosed herewith for the /mreau are four copies “’fﬁ({
of the report of SA LOUIS E. BROWN,) together with four

coples of a letterhead memorandum characteriz.tng informants
utilized in the report, all dated and captioned ag above, "

REFERENCE . _

| . Report of SA TOY J., FUSON, JR., dated 8/1/57./; .o
at NY. : T
ADMINISTRATIVE o -

"'E?“l’ N g 7

13

Subject's spouse, ESTHER SUROVELL (NY file
100-104125, Bu file 100-376913) 13 a subject on the
Security Index of the NYO,

INFORMANTS _
Date of Activity Flle No.
Identity and/or Description Where
of Source of Information Located
7-1 , 100-131534- _, ,J
Executive Hearing " 35 2N
10/19/53, US House / AN
of Representatives, ‘ . VL Cenn N

C ttee on Un-

. W

AP IR .
. Ainer'fican Activities, S¥yA foc Z/ G 3‘0 i N\

Hashington, 1Dy, G & ‘ A .\\
-—L E’m . L ) ! . )
";Bureau" 200-44638) Encls 8 nu) )
< Wéw Yor (100-131531(#) ) (

-
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. Identity P A
of Source

oo
(Request)

S

w250 NY 100131534 - it
. INFORMANT CONT'D

" HELENE ELITCHER -

Date of Activity

File No.

..and/opr Descrilption. .- Where :;.Eﬁﬂlﬁiﬁﬁ=

""" of Information

~ Located

TSR A
S AR
PR

'fi:éoo-13153u¢g,;hg@;;

The following informants were contacted during -

June, 1958, but were una
ebout the subjJect:

" INPORMANT

DATE

6/23/58

6/18/58

n

bd S/

6/24 /58

6/23/58
6/30/58

ble to furnish any information, . ..-

ROBERT E. TAYLOR

FRANCIS E. MURPRY

L

JAMES P, HALLERQNJ“’iLf

noe o ,- ,f:.,_-{ﬁ!,-:- ,'-“"" Yo

n

JOHN A, HAAG

LERQOY W, SHEETS
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. G e .-At New York, New York. T ﬁ,_a

ClWMy . T+ - Will maintain contact with Mrs. MARTHA' MALLARD,
S 76-12 166th St., Flushing, Long Island, NY,, to detemine
i+ “the- date of subject's anticipated move. R

Will endeavor to ascertain sibject's new addresa
upon receipt of information indicating that the subject

has moved.
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FD-305 (1-30-58) .. - N

NY 100-131534 T
) 1.[Y] SubJect's name is lncluded in the Security Index. = . . = -
... . 2.,[_] The data appearing on the Securlty Index card are .. - L.
O - current. o - T N 4
“-. +3.,[X] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary '’

oo — and Form FD-122 has been.submitted to'the Bureauy Y
C¥RETT L8] A sultable photograph-[X]'1s [_] is.not availlable iz
ST 5.[X] Careful consideration has been given to each source .. .7/

concealed and T symbols were utillized only in those '
instances where the identities of the sources must
be concealed. -
6.[] Subject is employed in a key facllity and T
_ - 1s charged with security responsibility. Interested .. 1~
Al e .agencles are : . R
R 7.[X7] Thls report is elassified
Aot LTT (state reason) o v T T T B e C R L
1t c¢ontains information furnished by a confidential P
source, the unauthorized disclosure of which would «
probably reveal the identity of this source and would
be inimical to the national defense of the U3,

L L T S . RN S S

~_'because I

8.[3] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason) "
there is no indication that the subject would be - - '--" - i:f
cooperative if contacted at this time. It is noted
that the subject was uncooperative when contacted by
Bureau Agents on 4/12/57, and denied past or present CP
membership when interviewed on 8/28/50. Subject also
invoked the Pifth Amendment in an appearance before the B
HCUA on 10/19/53, concerning his past or present membership '~

C ’ R
@ﬁf%léggéogb SHgS?emegﬁs the Security Index criteria - "%

and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-- -+, =

mending cancellation of the Securlty Index card.

10.[x] This case has been re-evaluated in the light of the
Security Index criteria and 1t contlnues to fall

within such criteria because (state reason)

of subject's participation and affiliation with several
front groups, notably the Progressive Party, District of
Columbia (PPDC) over the past several years and in view
of the fact that the subject when queried by the HCUA
during October, 1953 regarding CP membership, invoked
the Fifth Amendment. :
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¥nited Stutes Bepurtment of Iustice Lor o “J
Federal Bureass of lnuznttgntmn R AR
T New York. New York . i . ‘?-r‘".l::'f.-:“"'i‘: L.
. Auauﬂt |8; 1958 '.__: - ’ :':..:,‘ .

Re: Abraham Jacob Surovell, _
with aliases o S U e
Security Matter - C o T

Reference is made to the report of Speclalu AR
-Agent Louis E. Brown, dated and captioned as above at - :
New York. o

All informants mentioned in referenced _
report can be characterized as having furnished reliable ~ -
information in the past.

(.47

This is loaned to you

by the Federal Bureau

of Investigation, and
neither 1t nor 1its con-
tents are to be distributed
outside the agency to
which loaned,

L
AgEney L Z L

%0, RISD

VIt TOR. Jo 2% /_Zw
O ORI TS
§ K :af'ffséﬁaf

TRGAHS Y OF TE Ta

This oot s troned to
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Fedreral Bureau of Inuvestipation
ew York, lew York
Augustid, 1958

NY 100~13;534

Re: Abr.h.m J.cob Surovell,
with alliusses '
Security Mitter - C

Reference 1s m.de to the report of Special
Agent Louls E, Brown, d:bted :ad captioned (s ~bove zt
New Yoric. .

All inform:nts mentioned in referenced

report can be characterized as having furnished reliable
informution in the past.

This is loaned to you

by the Federal Bureou

of Investigation, andg
neitlwcrr 1t nor 1lts con-
tents are to be distributed
outslde the sgency to
vwhicli louned.

Enifzh Btates Beparfment of Fustice R
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"'ndz_mz UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

pate: B8/29/58 -

TO "DIRYCTOR, FBI (100-LL538)
°M ¢ sac, MET YORK (100-13153k)
| oy
SUBJECT:  AgRAHAM JACCD SIROVELL, was

ez N7 report of Sh IOULJS BE. BROYW,

WYlet dated 8/13/58 and
Bulet doted £/26/58 ‘ ,

Feiwrlet sed forth lead to aserrtain coplionsd suajeetts
new heme address upon the recelit of informati-n ind:.catang, he
had moved.

on 8/26/58, 'rs. IARTRA PALLARD, 76-12 166th Street,
Queong, WY adii=ad 3\ LOUIS E. BROUN that captionsd subject and
fordly were to move from the above 2 ddress on the following day,
8/27/58. <he was unable to furnish the new address,

on £/27/58, SA BRONM ohserved a fully loaded ioving
van depart from this addross and proceed to i1y residence liocatead
at 162-12 76th ayenue, Queens, NY where it ras unloaded., Mrs,
RHALLATD wos then contocted Ly S LROVY and Acknovlerd;sd the fact
that the SUROVELLS were ot this time in the precess of voving
into their new home, She wentioned, thot during the day she nad
overheard subject's spouse mzntiosn the address 162-12 76th Ayenus, O
during a cenvarsaticn she (Mrs. SUIDAVELL) was heving with the r,/
Dugan Bakery man.

on 8/28/58, FR»“*“ 7RI ugx,x,;;qm;;‘- agcti«% "lLshing

rost Cffice, Flusaing Quc.,nu, IY ielepherineily advissd SA SROGH . .
that the SURCVRLLS had s o itted a rerviil crder duled 8/27/58, -, .
frorm 75=12 15+h Strect, Queens, M7 to 162-12 76th .venue, Queens,i .
N D B w2 /00"' M_B r""3/

".f'!- o In te.h.le't, it ic mentdoenad thoet a3 1 §8 subjmctie

inactivity in'SP or rclaled a;fairn, the “Li!r_w_‘iu or th™ opinion
t“nt Le 226 not reprecent a threat to the 2 anslﬁs@' ritriof the

. A ® e =
FET. SR LS. R RN S S,

c %';Yfl _therefore the |
: on the* sub,]"ct." 1n view

Bureau i= c:mcelmb o= AR TRE cord

‘zcaure all outstanding

“lec’s in this matter have heen covered ’ ‘.‘.'.;;: ces¢ is bein. plecoed

| in a clonwl,shatus,
53 SEP 5 | 9‘33

""2—.Bur.~:1u (106~1L638) (Ri?)
1=t York (200-131821)

Lol
(3)
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-7 R - - ) . a = Mr. Haack "
T : 1 - Mr. McIluain -
SAC, New York (100-131534) - August 26, 1958
Director, FBI ~(Joo-4453.ﬁ Mis29155g oo 7 RETL
. - _--_' . R sml, !_ndu - - ..__._'_..
e vugges BANCELLED 5772
ABRAHAM JACOB SUROVELL - ?' A8 ST ac

- SECURITY MATTER = C

_ Reurlet dated 8=13=58 and report of
Special Agent Louis E. Brown dated 8=-13-58 at
~ New York. . '
A review of the Bureau's file in this
matter shows that the subject was reportedly a member
of the American Peace Mobilization in 1941; the
Washington Bookshop Association, 1942-1947; the
Communist Party (CF) and Commupist Political Association, -
1943~1948; the Progressive Farty of the District of o
Columbia (PPDC), 1953-1954; attended meetings and SJunctions
of the PPDC, 1952-1956; attended meetings of the Emergency
Committee to Defend Marie Richardson and the Washingion
Committee to Defend the Bill of Righis in 1952; and
attended a meeting held by the Rosenberg=Sobell Commitiee
of Washington, D. C., in November, 1954, and My, 1956,
The subject invoked the Fifth Amendment when appearing
! before the House Commitiee on Un-American Activities In
October, 1953, and was uncooperative when interviewed in
April, 1957, Lo

- i1
In view of the subject's reported inactivity . /
in CP or related affairs, the Bureau is of the opinion :
-that he does not represent a threat to the internal
security of the country. The Bureau is canceling the
i'ecurity Index card on the subject and you should do

ikewise.

-

r

i -

t You should remain alert for any information
l concerning the subject!s activities.

REC. 60 )0 o 444 35— 32
>

10 SEF 2 &95 {\
rd

: _ 8
i . | =
Nease & E.e_,’é ‘QSB - w oty

\ -t

¥
f

Poaraona

. A :
Roten.__:E') S." T R T : N .;" /
Tomm :‘-:-(‘ii| VAT - . ’y il
Trotter ___ o - / . ) ;
B rd . i

Clayton
Tele. Room —
Holloman e

MAIL ROOM

| Gondy .

LT AT

g TR L Tty Ay T



